Department of Financial Services **Purchasing Division**

75 Langley Drive • Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935 (tel) 770.822.8720 • (fax) 770.822.8735



August 16, 2016

AWARD NOTICE BL031-16 Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Pursuant to the bids received on March 21, 2016 for bid BL031-16, Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded to American Paper & Twine Company, Athens Janitor Supply Co., Inc., Dade Paper Co., Gainesville Janitor Supply, Inc., Galco Industrial Safety & Supply, Inc., Interline Brands, Inc., KACO Supply Company, Pyramid School Products, Sigmatex – Lanier Textiles, Southeastern Paper group, and Unipak Corp. in the amount of \$287,717.91. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Larlo Puckett

Marlo Puckett Purchasing Assocaite II

MP/jc

Enclosure

gwinnettcounty

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			American F	Paper & Twin (OC)	e Company	Athens J	anitor Supply (OC)	Co., Inc.	ם	ade Paper Co (OC)).
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION	A: GENERAL CLEANERS				•			•			
1	Baseboard & Cove Cleaner, Heavy Duty, Water Based, Aerosol, Ready to Use 24 oz. can	72 ea.	\$0.12	\$2.49	\$179.28	\$0.10	\$1.82	\$131.04	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
2	Sweeping Compound for Concrete Floors, Non-petroleum base, 50 lb. drum, Zep or equivalent	9 drum	\$0.22	\$11.17	\$100.53	\$0.48	\$24.00	\$216.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
3	Heavy Duty All Purpose Industrial Cleaner/ Degreaser w/ pump, concentrated, water- based, non-flammable, non-corrosive, can be diluted from 5 to 50 parts water, 55 gal. Drum, (pump must be included), Zep Formula 50 # 085985 or equivalent	2 drum	\$4.56	\$251.00	\$502.00	\$4.55	\$250.00	\$500.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Heavy Duty All Purpose Industrial Cleaner/ Degreaser w/ pump, concentrated, water- based, non-flammable, non-corrosive, can be diluted from 5 to 50 parts water, 1 gallon container, (pump must be included), Zep Formula 50 # 085921 or equivalent	135 ea.	\$6.69	\$6.69	\$903.15	\$6.74	\$6.74	\$909.90	\$4.42	\$4.42	\$596.70
5	Cleaner, Degreaser, 1 gallon bottle, Zep Citrus 045524 or equivalent	480 ea.	\$12.75	\$12.75	\$6,120.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$5.51	\$5.51	\$2,644.80
6	Ecolab Grease Strip Plus or equivalent, 32 oz. bottle	90 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
7	Scouring Powder Cleanser, chlorinated, 21 oz. can, Comet Disinfectant Cleanser PGC 32987, Ajax or equivalent	552 ea.	\$0.05	\$0.96	\$529.92	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.05	\$1.01	\$557.52
8	Brasso Metal Polish or equivalent, 8 oz. bottle	40 ea.	\$0.27	\$2.18	\$87.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
9	Water Base Stainless Steel Non-Abrasive Cleaner & Polish, 20 oz. (net 16 oz.), Aerosol Can, Spartan 6310 or equivalent	636 ea.	\$0.17	\$3.32	\$2,111.52	\$0.10	\$1.85	\$1,176.60	\$0.15	\$2.63	\$1,672.68
10	Oil Base Stainless Steel Non-Abrasive Cleaner & Polish, 20 oz. aerosol can, Aero Brand or equivalent	72 ea.	\$0.17	\$3.32	\$239.04	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
11	Airwick Professional Liquid Deodorizer or equivalent, clean breeze scent, 1 gallon bottle	40 gal	\$13.65	\$13.65	\$546.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
12	Metered Air Fresheners, 7oz vanilla, Chase SprayScents 438-5191 or equivalent For use with Chase SprayScents Dispenser 1000. For use with Item #13.	588 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$0.39	\$2.70	\$1,587.60	\$0.29	\$2.03	\$1,193.64
13	Dispenser for metered air freshener, Chase Dispenser 1000 or equivalent. For use with Item #12.	168 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$2,352.00	\$20.38	\$20.38	\$3,423.84
14	Hospital Type Disinfectant/Deodorant Spray, 20 oz. (Net wt. 15 oz.), aerosol can, spring breeze scented, Spartan 6075 or equivalent	3360 ea.	\$0.14	\$2.77	\$9,307.20	\$0.11	\$1.85	\$6,216.00	\$0.13	\$2.04	\$6,854.40
15	Furniture polish, aerosol, lemon scented, 20 oz. can, Spartan 6120 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.12	\$2.49	\$298.80	\$0.12	\$2.10	\$252.00	\$0.10	\$1.83	\$219.60
16	Multi-use Disinfectant Pine Scented Cleaner, 1 gallon container, Renown REN02810- MS or equivalent	360 gal	\$7.31	\$7.31	\$2,631.60	\$8.52	\$8.52	\$3,067.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Disinfectant Bathroom Cleaner, mild, non-acid ready to use, 1 gallon containers, Spartan NABC 749604 or equivalent	1280 gal	\$4.55	\$4.55	\$5,824.00	\$7.45	\$7.45	\$9,536.00	\$5.42	\$5.42	\$6,937.60
18	Window Cleaner, non-ammoniated, streak free, 32 oz. bottles w/ sprayer, Renown REN02812-MS or equivalent	1356 ea.	\$0.05	\$1.57	\$2,128.92	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.04	\$1.29	\$1,749.24
19	Mildew Stain Remover, 32 oz. bottle, Ajax or equivalent	200 ea.	\$0.12	\$3.81	\$762.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$1.80	\$360.00

Page 2 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			American I	Paper & Twin (OC)	e Company	Athens J	anitor Supply (OC)	Co., Inc.	п	Dade Paper Co (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
20	Dust mop/dust cloth treatment that will trap and hold dust for dusting floors, furniture, blinds, books, lamp shades, artificial plants, etc., 20 oz. (net 16 oz.) aerosol can, Spartan 6099 or equivalent	32 ea.	\$0.16	\$3.15	\$100.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
21	Drain & Sewer cleaner plus maintainer, liquid ready-to-use, non-acid, one quart container, Bloc-Aid, Spartan 738003 or equivalent	180 ea.	\$1.85	\$1.85	\$333.00	\$4.30	\$4.30	\$774.00	\$2.57	\$2.57	\$462.60
22	Cleaner, Odor Eliminator, Stain Remover, one quart container, Consume Spartan 319703 or equivalent	180 ea.	\$1.99	\$1.99	\$358.20	\$3.95	\$3.95	\$711.00	\$2.56	\$2.56	\$460.80
23	Cleaner, all-purpose hydrogen peroxide cleaner, green seal certified, gallon container, Peroxy or equivalent	216 gal	\$10.97	\$10.97	\$2,369.52	\$21.87	\$21.87	\$4,723.92	\$10.25	\$10.25	\$2,214.00
24	Cleaner, all-purpose hydrogen peroxide cleaner, green seal certified, 15 gallon pail, Peroxy or equivalent	12 Pail	\$10.76	\$161.37	\$1,936.44	\$20.66	\$309.83	\$3,717.96	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION A TOTAL		\$37,369.12			\$35,871.22			\$29,347.42	
SECTION	B: SOAP PRODUCTS					-					
25	Antibacterial Liquid Body Soap, Cleaning Action on Hands & Body, 1 gallon container, Kimberly Clark 93069 or equivalent	416 ea.	\$5.15	\$5.15	\$2,142.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$7.31	\$7.31	\$3,040.96
26	Antibacterial Antiseptic Hand Soap, highly concentrated, Refill, for use in Zep Handstand Dispensers, 27 fluid oz. refill pack, Zep Handstand Soap or equivalent	396 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
27	Pre-moistened, All Purpose Wipes, all natural, no petroleum, harmless to skin, requires no water for use in a self-contained package that allows one-at-a-time dispensing, 70 Towels per container	120 ea.	\$0.14	\$9.89	\$1,186.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
28	Disinfecting Wipes, citrus scent, pre-moistened, 75-80 count container, Lysol, Clorox or equivalent	90 ea.	\$0.06	\$4.43	\$398.70	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.05	\$4.05	\$364.50
29	Heavy Duty, Waterless Hand Cleaner, must remove dirt, grease & grime with or without the use of water, phosphate free, contains lanolin for added skin protection, 5 oz. Tubes, Zep-O-Kreme # 096501 or equivalent REJECTED	128 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
30	Antibacterial Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ moisturizers & vitamin E (waterless), kills 99.9% of most common germs, alcohol based liquid, PH (concentrate): 7.5 - 8.5 pocket size, 4 oz. container, Purell or equivalent	1728 ea.	\$0.42	\$1.68	\$2,903.04	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$1.61	\$2,782.08
31	Antibacterial Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ moisturizers & vitamin E (waterless), kills 99.9% of most common germs, alcohol based liquid, hypoallergenic, non-toxic, dye- free, no residual fragrance, 67 oz. Container, Purell or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.30	\$19.88	\$2,385.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
32	Aero QS Plus Hand Sanitizer or equivalent, 18 oz. pump	120 ea.	\$0.36	\$7.14	\$856.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
33	Instant Hand Sanitizer with Aloe, 2 oz. personal squeeze bottle with flip top, Purell, GOJO 9682-24 or equivalent	312 ea.	\$0.77	\$1.53	\$477.36	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.70	\$1.40	\$436.80
34	Instant Hand Sanitizer with Aloe, 8 oz. pump bottle, Purell, GOJO 9674-12 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.42	\$3.37	\$404.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.39	\$3.12	\$374.40
35	Hand sanitizer refill, 2000ml box, gel. Purell, model #2256-04. Must fit dispenser Purell Model #2220.	164 ea.	\$17.25	\$17.25	\$2,829.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$32.84	\$32.84	\$5,385.76

Page 3 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			American F	Paper & Twine (OC)	e Company	Athens Ja	anitor Supply (OC)	Co., Inc.	I	Dade Paper Co (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
36	Lotion Hand Soap w/ moisturizes, enriched w/ Glycerin, Aloe & Vitamin E, must work with the Technical Concepts One Shot Dispenser # 401310; 27 fl. oz./800 ml bottle, Technical Concepts # 401311 or equivalent	40 ea.	\$0.28	\$7.49	\$299.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
37	Lotion Hand Soap w/ moisturizers, enriched w/ Glycerin & Aloe, must work with the Technical Concepts One Shot Dispenser # 401310; 54 fl. oz./1600 ml bottle, Technical Concepts # 401541 or equivalent	276 ea.	\$0.24	\$12.97	\$3,579.72	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
38	Antibacterial Skin Cleanser, mild for everyday use, 800 ml bag in a box refill cartridge, Kimberly Clarke Kimcare 91298 or equivalent. For use with Item #39.	48 ea.	\$0.16	\$4.23	\$203.04	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Hand Soap Dispenser for use with Kimcare 91298/800ml cartridges, Kimberly Clark 91182 or equivalent. For use with Item #38.	2 ea.	\$13.06	\$13.06	\$26.12	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Antibacterial Skin Cleanser, mild for everyday use, 800 ml bag in a box refill cartridge, GOJO GOJ9127-12 or equivalent, must fit GOJO Dispenser GOJ9033-12. For use with Item #41.	3360 bag	\$0.0048	\$3.85	\$12,936.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.0044	\$3.53	\$11,860.80
41	Hand Soap Dispenser GOJO GOJ9033-12, or equivalent for use with GOJO GOJ9127-12 refill. For use with Item #40.	12 ea.	\$12.89	\$12.89	\$154.68	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$127.60	\$127.60	\$1,531.20
42	Lotion Foam Soap with moisturizers, one shot to be used in Rubbermaid foam soap dispenser, 2000 hand washer per 1600ml refill, One Shot Foam Soap or equivalent	448 ea.	\$0.01	\$15.65	\$7,011.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION B TOTAL		\$37,794.46			\$0.00			\$25,776.50	
SECTION	C: LAUNDRY PRODUCTS										
43	Liquid Bleach, household type, 1 gallon non-leaking container, must be delivered 144 gals/pallet or less to avoid crushing. GCI 07475 or equivalent, non-scented	8460 ea.	\$1.42	\$1.42	\$12,013.20	\$3.01	\$3.01	\$25,464.60	\$1.26	\$1.26	\$10,659.60
44	Liquid Laundry Detergent, concentrated high-powered grease cutting formula, 100 oz. Bottles, Tide or equivalent	1000 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$0.15	\$19.76	\$19,760.00	\$0.14	\$13.73	\$13,730.00
SECTION	D: INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS SE	CTION C TOTAL		\$12,013.20			\$45,224.60			\$24,389.60	
45	Liquid Car and Truck Wash, concentrated, non-corrosive, free-rinsing, leaves no residues, 35 Gallon Drum	7 drums	\$4.93	\$147.95	\$1,035.65	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
46	Vehicle Wash and Wax, concentrated blended liquid detergent & wax, free rinsing, 1 gallon container, GCI 07440 or equivalent	620 ea.	\$4.96	\$4.96	\$3,075.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$6.18	\$6.18	\$3,831.60
47	Vinyl and Rubber Protectant, 32 oz. trigger spray bottle, ZEP All Around 0389 or equivalent	324 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
48	Silicone Lubricant, Aerosol, should be safe for use on all surfaces, net 11 oz. can, Champion's Choice CHA 438-5351 or equivalent	324 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
49	Penetrating Oil, water repellant, dissolves rust and corrosion, aerosol, 11 oz. can, PB Blaster 16-PB or equivalent	636 ea.	\$0.26	\$5.12	\$3,256.32	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
50	Aerosol All-Purpose Degreaser and Safety Solvent, colorless, evaporates rapidly, no residue, low toxicity, completely volatile, non-flammable, non-conductive - dielectric strength up to 37,000 volts, 24 oz. can, Zep Aerosolve II # 018101 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.24	\$4.87	\$584.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 4 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			American F	Paper & Twing (OC)	e Company	Athens J	anitor Supply (OC)	Co., Inc.	Г	Dade Paper Co (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
51	Premium Oil Absorbent, coarse granular clay, 40 lb. bag, Oil Dri Absorbs-It #I01140 or equivalent	140 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
52	NDC Neutral Disinfectant Cleaner – (NDC is a concentrated, Quaternary, PH Neutral product that cleans and Disinfects a wide range of Hard Surfaces), one gallon container	100 gal	\$5.52	\$5.52	\$552.00	\$10.84	\$10.84	\$1,084.00	\$6.60	\$6.60	\$660.00
		CTION D TOTAL		\$8,503.57	•		\$1,084.00	•		\$4,491.60	
	E: KITCHEN PRODUCTS				r	,		n			
	Aerosol Oven Cleaner, 20oz can	300 ea.	\$0.14	\$2.71	\$813.00	\$0.11	\$1.93	\$579.00	\$0.11	\$2.11	\$633.00
54	Scouring Pads, 6" x 4 1/2" teledyne green, 12 count box	5 box	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
55	Scrubber Sponges, 2-sided cleaning pad w/ one side sponge & one side abrasive material, Impact 7130P or equivalent	2880 ea.	\$0.56	\$22.35	\$1,609.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.89	\$0.89	\$2,563.20
56	Stainless Steel Scrubber Pads, non-flaking	3024 ea.	\$0.29	\$3.52	\$887.04	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$1,058.40
57	Liquid Dish Detergent, 42 oz. bottle, Dawn, Ajax Super Degreaser or equivalent, must have grease-fighting power equal to that of Dawn	3636 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$2.21	\$8,035.56
58	Liquid Dish Detergent, 5 gallon pail, Dawn or equivalent, must have grease-fighting power equal to that of Dawn	100 pail	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$10.04	\$50.19	\$5,019.00
59	Automatic Dishwasher Detergent, 48 oz. liquid, Cascade or equivalent	300 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.07	\$2.97	\$891.00
		CTION E TOTAL		\$3,309.24			\$579.00			\$18,200.16	
SECTION	F: FLOOR PRODUCTS										-
	26 Quart Plastic Mop Bucket w/ Plastic 3" Casters, heavy duty molded plastic, color: yellow, 18 7/8" x 18 5/8" x 13 1/8", Rubbermaid # 6132-88 or equivalent. For use with Item #61.	13 ea.	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$364.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
61	Downward Pressure Wringer, accepts mop sizes of 16 oz 32 oz., molded plastic. For use with Item #60.	32 ea.	\$46.45	\$46.45	\$1,486.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
62	26 Quart Heavy Duty Bucket/Wringer Combo, SW12, side press ringer, yellow w/ corrosion resistant handles & hardware, w/ 3" non-marking casters, Continental, Combo Pack 226-312 YW or equivalent	13 ea.	\$41.87	\$41.87	\$544.31	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$34.87	\$34.87	\$453.31
	Floor Squeegee w/ Curved Ends & Handle, 36" Frame, rubber blade, aluminum w/ galvanized finish, straight socket, , 6/case, Continental 287010 or equivalent REJECTED	54 ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	Stainless Steel Squeegee, 12", Unger #92101 or equivalent, Stainless Steel Construction	300 ea.	\$13.62	\$13.62	\$4,086.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.53	\$1.53	\$459.00
65	Buffing Pads, 20" white super gloss, minimum 1" thick polyester fibers, Norton 54212 or equivalent	1095 ea.	\$2.48	\$2.48	\$2,715.60	\$2.44	\$2.44	\$2,671.80	\$2.36	\$2.36	\$2,584.20
66	Buffing Pads, 20" Red, for spray buffing, minimum 1" thick, Norton 54279 or equivalent	875 ea.	\$2.48	\$2.48	\$2,170.00	\$2.44	\$2.44	\$2,135.00	\$2.36	\$2.36	\$2,065.00
67	20" Ultra grizzly bear, high speed burnishing pad, minimum 1" thick, synthetic and natural hair fibers, Norton 57804 or equivalent	105 ea.	\$2.65	\$2.65	\$278.25	\$3.60	\$3.60	\$378.00	\$3.81	\$3.81	\$400.05

Page 5 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			American F	Paper & Twin (OC)	e Company	Athens Ja	anitor Supply (OC)	Co., Inc.	D	ade Paper Co (OC)	ı.
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
	20" Stripper Pads, black, high quality nylon, for heavy duty wet stripping, Norton 54230 or equivalent	600 ea.	\$2.48	\$2.48	\$1,488.00	\$2.44	\$2.44	\$1,464.00	\$2.41	\$2.41	\$1,446.00
	Wax Mop Head, all rayon, looped ends w/ tailband, candy-strip blue & white yarn, non- linting, Size: Large	60 ea.	\$6.69	\$6.69	\$401.40	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$375.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Heavy duty industrial corn blend broom #32, wood handle 1 1/8", 5 stitches, Continental E502036 Clean Sweep or equivalent	306 ea.	\$6.98	\$6.98	\$2,135.88	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$5.88	\$5.88	\$1,799.28
71	Full shoulder broom, 5stitches, broom head 100% corn fiber attached to clear, heavy duty handles. This broom has no metal parts for inmate safety. BR-10037 or equivalent	144 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$864.00
	11" Whisk Broom w/ corn bristles	144 ea.	\$1.99	\$1.99	\$286.56	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	16" Heavy gauge, extra stiff, white plastic bristle street broom (without handle) in hardwood block, 4 ¼" trim length, , Magnolia Brush 1316HD or equivalent	66 ea.	\$11.25	\$11.25	\$742.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
1/1	60" Handle for Push Broom, tapered wood, 1 1/8" diameter, smooth finish, ABCO 01113 or equivalent	132 ea.	\$3.87	\$3.87	\$510.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$231.00
15	24" Push Broom for smooth surfaces with 60" steel handle, resin block, natural Tampico fibers, Quickie Bulldozer #00594 or equivalent REJECTED	68 ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Angle Broom, polypropylene bristles, vinyl coated metal handle, Rubbermaid FR637500GRAY or equivalent	138 ea.	\$11.98	\$11.98	\$1,653.24	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
77	36" Dust Mop Frame (only), 5"X x 36"L, oval at end, rust resistant, w/ bracket in middle to attach mop head, ABCO #BH-24536 or equivalent. For use with Items #78 & #79.	24 ea.	\$5.25	\$5.25	\$126.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
78	Dust Mop Head (only), 5"W x 36"L constructed of heavy duty preshrunk canvas backing & natural 4 ply cotton yarn, must be tufted design and slot pocket style, tie on, ABCO #DM24536W or equivalent. For use with Items #77 & #79.	36 ea.	\$9.37	\$9.37	\$337.32	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
79	60"L Snap-On Dust Mop Handle, fiberglass handle, sliding collar locks handle into position, 360 degree swivel action, Rubbermaid M146 or equivalent. For use with Items #77 & #78.	60 ea.	\$14.54	\$14.54	\$872.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
80	24" Dust Mop Frame (only), constructed of chrome plated heavy steel wire approx. 1/4" diameter, oval at end, 5"W x 24"L, w/ bracket to attach mop head. For use with Item #81.	96 ea.	\$3.86	\$3.86	\$370.56	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
81	Dust Mop Head (only), 5"W x 24"L constructed of heavy duty preshrunk canvas backing & natural 4 ply cotton yarn, tufted design and slot pocket style, LaFitte Mop #DM60524 or equivalent. For use with Item #80.	132 ea.	\$5.91	\$5.91	\$780.12	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$6.44	\$6.44	\$850.08

Page 6 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			American F	Paper & Twin (OC)	e Company	Athens Ja	anitor Supply (OC)	Co., Inc.	г	Dade Paper Co (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
82	60" L Industrial Wet Mop Handle, quick change, hinged side latch w/ roller adjustment knob for easy loading, plastic head, 15/16" dia., fiberglass handle, ABCO 01206-NB or equivalent. For use with Item #83.	126 ea.	\$14.49	\$14.49	\$1,825.74	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$6.30	\$6.30	\$793.80
83	Industrial Wet Mop Head, 24 oz., 4 ply, 5" vinyl mesh headband synthetic/acrylic blend, preshrunk, non-linting, must withstand being laundered on a regular basis (in mesh bag), must be banded, looped end w/ double-sewn tailbands, for use w/ clamp or gripper mop, non-disposable, color: blue, size: large, ABCO CLM-303LWB or equivalent. For use with Item #82.	912 ea.	\$9.43	\$9.43	\$8,600.16	\$5.15	\$5.15	\$4,696.80	\$4.01	\$4.01	\$3,657.12
84	60" Metal threaded wood broom handle, 15/16" Diameter, ABCO 01104 or equivalent. For use with Item #85.	216 ea.	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$645.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.89	\$1.89	\$408.24
85	24" Floor Brush (only), 3" L 100% stiff horsehair bristles, 24" wood block constructed of solid hardwood w/ a natural finish w/ threaded center hole - screw type. For use with Item #84.	288 ea.	\$18.86	\$18.86	\$5,431.68	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$8.12	\$8.12	\$2,338.56
86	32 oz. Spray Bottle w/ Trigger Sprayer (Combo), constructed of high impact, durable plastic w/ adjustable sprayer, units of measurement must be indicated on bottle in 1 fl. oz. increments starting with 2 fl. oz 32 fl. oz.,	1960 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
87	32 oz. Plastic Bottle for use w/ Trigger Sprayer Item #88 , units of measurement must be indicated on bottle in 1 fl. oz. increments from 2 fl. oz. to 32 fl. oz., Continental 932CG or equivalent	2000 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$800.00
88	Trigger sprayer , leak-proof nozzle, adjustable spray for use with 32 oz. plastic bottle, Item #87 Continental Spray Pro 902RW9 or equivalent	2200 ea.	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.34	\$0.34	\$748.00
89	Utility Scrub Brush, 8" polypropylene bristles in plastic block, Renown REN03948 or equivalent	96 ea.	\$4.18	\$4.18	\$401.28	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
90	Toilet Bowl Brush with 12" Handle, "U" shaped brush head, non-scratching fiber bristles	24 ea.	\$2.49	\$2.49	\$59.76	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$28.80
91	Toilet Bowl Mop w/ 12" Plastic Handle, angled head, acid resistant fiber, white, Tolco Deluxe 280100 or equivalent	400 ea.	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$500.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.63	\$0.63	\$252.00
92	Wire Brush, 1 1/8" x 10" L, rugged wood block filled with 4 x 16 rows of tempered steel wire, staple set, 1 1/4" trim	264 ea.	\$2.49	\$2.49	\$657.36	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
93	9" Plastic Truck Brush, 9" plastic block, one threaded & one tapered handle hole, 2 1/2" trimmed soft plastic bristles	288 ea.	\$10.22	\$10.22	\$2,943.36	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$11.46	\$11.46	\$3,300.48
94	Lobby Dust Pan, Plastic, 10.75" x 12" x 36.75"H, black, Continental 912BK or equivalent	78 ea.	\$7.60	\$7.60	\$592.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$5.99	\$5.99	\$467.22
95	Dust Pan, All Rubber, 16"W x 7 1/2", heavy duty, Rubbermaid or equivalent	264 ea.	\$3.90	\$3.90	\$1,029.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.56	\$1.56	\$411.84
96	Lambs wool Duster w/ telescoping plastic handle, adjustable 30"-42", Rubbermaid FG9C0400 0000 or equivalent	90 ea.	\$7.62	\$7.62	\$685.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
97	Bonnet Cleaner sanitizing extraction 1 gallon, Renown REN07000-MS or equivalent	16 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
98	Aero Chemical Spray Mister 1000, 1 gallon bottles	80 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 7 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

Water Resources

			American I	Paper & Twing (OC)	e Company	Athens J	anitor Supply (OC)	Co., Inc.	I	Dade Paper Co (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
99	Floor Finish, high gloss, combination sealer/polish, 1 gallon, Renown REN02819-MS or equivalent	100 ea.	\$11.58	\$11.58	\$1,158.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
100	Floor Wax, water based, high gloss 5 gal. Pails, SC Johnson Wax, Plaza Plus # 14171 or equivalent	170 ea.	\$19.96	\$99.80	\$16,966.00	\$15.29	\$76.44	\$12,994.80	\$11.31	\$56.55	\$9,613.50
	Floor Stripper, non-ammonia, 5 gallon pail, Mr. Stripper or equivalent	100 pail	\$5.86	\$29.29	\$2,929.00	\$7.02	\$35.11	\$3,511.00	\$6.15	\$30.76	\$3,076.00
	Floor Stripper, no-rinse, non- caustic, 1 gallon, Renown REN02808-MS or equivalent	64 ea.	\$7.83	\$7.83	\$501.12	\$40.12	\$40.12	\$2,567.68	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
103	Floor Spray Buff for use in high speed buffers, 1 quart size, Renown REN02842-MS or equivalent	240 ea.	\$1.68	\$1.68	\$403.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.02	\$2.02	\$484.80
104*	gallon, Damp Mop Spartan 301604 or equivalent					\$8.77	\$8.77	\$210.48	\$4.17	\$100.08	
	SECTI			\$66,815.92			\$31,589.56			\$37,632.36	
SECTION	ION G: MISCELLANEOUS										
114*	nal Screen with Para Deodorant Block, odor control agent effective up 2880 60 days, Renown REN03002-FR or equivalent 2880		\$1.80	\$1.80	\$5,184.00	\$1.39	\$1.39	\$4,003.20	\$0.87	\$0.87	\$2,505.60
115	20 oz. Bar Mop Towels, 17" x 20" Terry Cloth, new or virgin material, 1,200/bale per bundle		N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
116	Glove, black nitrile Industrial Textured-Powder free-non sterile-latex free Ammex GlovePlus GPNV46100, 100 per box, sizes S-2XL	4500 box	\$4.99	\$4.99	\$22,455.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
117	Exam gloves, powder free, 100% latex free, 7.1 mils, sizes S-XL, 100 gloves/box, AmerCare Chameleon 1200 series or equivalent	7000 box	\$2.48	\$2.48	\$17,360.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.72	\$2.72	\$19,040.00
118	Umbrella Bag, Low Density, Clear, 7" x 35", 0.7 mil, w/ "Umbrella Bag" printed in 7" x 5" header 1,000 per pack	100 ea.	\$45.57	\$45.57	\$4,557.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION G TOTAL		\$49,556.00			\$4,003.20			\$21,545.60	
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 1	09	6 to 6% Increas	se		0%		49	% to 6% Increas	se
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 2	09	6 to 6% Increas	se		0%		49	% to 6% Increas	se
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 3	09	6 to 6% Increas	se		0%		49	% to 6% Increas	se
	SE	CTION A TOTAL		\$37,369.12			\$35,871.22			\$29,347.42	
	SE	CTION B TOTAL		\$37,794.46			\$0.00			\$25,776.50	
	SECTION C TOTA			\$12,013.20			\$45,224.60			\$24,389.60	
	SECTION D TOTA			\$8,503.57			\$1,084.00			\$4,491.60	
		CTION E TOTAL		\$3,309.24			\$579.00			\$18,200.16	
		CTION F TOTAL		\$66,815.92			\$31,589.56			\$37,632.36	
	SE	CTION G TOTAL BID TOTAL		\$49,556.00 \$215,361.51			\$4,003.20 \$118,351.58			\$21,545.60 \$161,383.24	
l		DID TOTAL		ψ#15,501.51			ψ110,551.50			ψ101,505.24	

*Clerical error omitted lines #105 through #113 in the original solicitation.

Page 8 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Gainesvi	lle Janitor Suj (OC)	pply, Inc.	Galco Indus	strial Safety & S (OC)	Supply, Inc.	Interb	oro Packaging ((OS)	Corp.
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
	A: GENERAL CLEANERS										
1	Baseboard & Cove Cleaner, Heavy Duty, Water Based, Aerosol, Ready to Use 24 oz. can	72 ea.	\$0.10	\$1.91	\$137.52	\$0.11	\$2.00	\$144.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
2	Sweeping Compound for Concrete Floors, Non-petroleum base, 50 lb. drum, Zep or equivalent	9 drum	\$0.39	\$19.58	\$176.22	\$0.33	\$16.50	\$148.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
3	Heavy Duty All Purpose Industrial Cleaner/ Degreaser w/ pump, concentrated, water- based, non-flammable, non-corrosive, can be diluted from 5 to 50 parts water, 55 gal. Drum, (pump must be included), Zep Formula 50 # 085985 or equivalent	2 drum	\$4.05	\$222.62	\$445.24	\$4.55	\$250.25	\$500.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Heavy Duty All Purpose Industrial Cleaner/ Degreaser w/ pump, concentrated, water- based, non-flammable, non-corrosive, can be diluted from 5 to 50 parts water, 1 gallon container, (pump must be included), Zep Formula 50 # 085921 or equivalent	135 ea.	\$6.60	\$6.60	\$891.00	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$877.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
5	Cleaner, Degreaser, 1 gallon bottle, Zep Citrus 045524 or equivalent	480 ea.	\$7.57	\$7.57	\$3,633.60	\$9.32	\$9.32	\$4,473.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
6	Ecolab Grease Strip Plus or equivalent, 32 oz. bottle	90 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
7	Scouring Powder Cleanser, chlorinated, 21 oz. can, Comet Disinfectant Cleanser PGC 32987, Ajax or equivalent	552 ea.	\$0.03	\$0.69	\$380.88	\$0.03	\$0.70	\$386.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
8	Brasso Metal Polish or equivalent, 8 oz. bottle	40 ea.	\$0.27	\$2.14	\$85.60	\$0.27	\$2.14	\$85.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
9	Water Base Stainless Steel Non-Abrasive Cleaner & Polish, 20 oz. (net 16 oz.), Aerosol Can, Spartan 6310 or equivalent	636 ea.	\$0.14	\$2.16	\$1,373.76	\$0.18	\$3.09	\$1,965.24	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
10	Oil Base Stainless Steel Non-Abrasive Cleaner & Polish, 20 oz. aerosol can, Aero Brand or equivalent	72 ea.	\$0.18	\$2.72	\$195.84	\$0.20	\$3.25	\$234.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
11	Airwick Professional Liquid Deodorizer or equivalent, clean breeze scent, 1 gallon bottle	40 gal	\$23.49	\$23.49	\$939.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
12	Metered Air Fresheners, 7oz vanilla, Chase SprayScents 438-5191 or equivalent For use with Chase SprayScents Dispenser 1000. For use with Item #13.	588 ea.	\$0.36	\$2.54	\$1,493.52	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
13	Dispenser for metered air freshener, Chase Dispenser 1000 or equivalent. For use with Item #12.	168 ea.	\$16.99	\$16.99	\$2,854.32	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
14	Hospital Type Disinfectant/Deodorant Spray, 20 oz. (Net wt. 15 oz.), aerosol can, spring breeze scented, Spartan 6075 or equivalent	3360 ea.	\$0.10	\$1.69	\$5,678.40	\$0.11	\$1.88	\$6,316.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
15	Furniture polish, aerosol, lemon scented, 20 oz. can, Spartan 6120 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.11	\$2.02	\$242.40	\$0.13	\$2.20	\$264.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
16	Multi-use Disinfectant Pine Scented Cleaner, 1 gallon container, Renown REN02810- MS or equivalent	360 gal	\$4.70	\$4.70	\$1,692.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
17	Disinfectant Bathroom Cleaner, mild, non-acid ready to use, 1 gallon containers, Spartan NABC 749604 or equivalent	1280 gal	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
18	Window Cleaner, non-ammoniated, streak free, 32 oz. bottles w/ sprayer, Renown REN02812-MS or equivalent	1356 ea.	\$0.06	\$1.79	\$2,427.24	\$0.05	\$1.50	\$2,034.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
19	Mildew Stain Remover, 32 oz. bottle, Ajax or equivalent	200 ea.	\$0.05	\$1.65	\$330.00	\$0.05	\$1.70	\$340.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 9 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Water	Resources
-------	-----------

			Gainesvi	ille Janitor Sup (OC)	ply, Inc.	Galco Indu	strial Safety & S (OC)	upply, Inc.	Inter	boro Packaging ((OS)	Corp.
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
	Dust mop/dust cloth treatment that will trap and hold dust for dusting floors, furniture, blinds, books, lamp shades, artificial plants, etc., 20 oz. (net 16 oz.) aerosol can, Spartan 6099 or equivalent	32 ea.	\$0.10	\$1.93	\$61.76	\$0.12	\$2.25	\$72.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
21	Drain & Sewer cleaner plus maintainer, liquid ready-to-use, non-acid, one quart container, Bloc-Aid, Spartan 738003 or equivalent	180 ea.	\$1.65	\$1.65	\$297.00	\$1.65	\$1.65	\$297.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
22	Cleaner, Odor Eliminator, Stain Remover, one quart container, Consume Spartan 319703 or equivalent	180 ea.	\$2.53	\$2.53	\$455.40	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$351.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
23	Cleaner, all-purpose hydrogen peroxide cleaner, green seal certified, gallon container, Peroxy or equivalent	216 gal	\$9.67	\$9.67	\$2,088.72	\$9.93	\$9.93	\$2,144.88	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
24	Cleaner, all-purpose hydrogen peroxide cleaner, green seal certified, 15 gallon pail, Peroxy or equivalent	12 Pail	\$9.53	\$143.00	\$1,716.00	\$10.07	\$151.00	\$1,812.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION A TOTAL		\$27,596.02			\$24,247.02			\$0.00	
SECTION	B: SOAP PRODUCTS										
25	Antibacterial Liquid Body Soap, Cleaning Action on Hands & Body, 1 gallon container, Kimberly Clark 93069 or equivalent	416 ea.	\$5.27	\$5.27	\$2,192.32	\$4.69	\$4.69	\$1,951.04	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
26	Antibacterial Antiseptic Hand Soap, highly concentrated, Refill, for use in Zep Handstand Dispensers, 27 fluid oz. refill pack, Zep Handstand Soap or equivalent	396 ea.	\$0.08	\$2.04	\$807.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
27	Pre-moistened, All Purpose Wipes, all natural, no petroleum, harmless to skin, requires no water for use in a self-contained package that allows one-at-a-time dispensing, 70 Towels per container	120 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$8.00	\$960.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
28	Disinfecting Wipes, citrus scent, pre-moistened, 75-80 count container, Lysol, Clorox or equivalent	90 ea.	\$0.06	\$4.40	\$396.00	\$0.05	\$3.85	\$346.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
29	Heavy Duty, Waterless Hand Cleaner, must remove dirt, grease & grime with or without the use of water, phosphate free, contains lanolin for added skin protection, 5 oz. Tubes, Zep-O-Kreme # 096501 or equivalent REJECTED	128 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
30	Antibacterial Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ moisturizers & vitamin E (waterless), kills 99.9% of most common germs, alcohol based liquid, PH (concentrate): 7.5 - 8.5 pocket size, 4 oz. container, Purell or equivalent	1728 ea.	\$0.44	\$1.74	\$3,006.72	\$0.36	\$1.45	\$2,505.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
31	Antibacterial Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ moisturizers & vitamin E (waterless), kills 99.9% of most common germs, alcohol based liquid, hypoallergenic, non-toxic, dye- free, no residual fragrance, 67 oz. Container, Purell or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.38	\$12.49	\$1,498.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
32	Aero QS Plus Hand Sanitizer or equivalent, 18 oz. pump	120 ea.	\$0.24	\$4.39	\$526.80	\$0.14	\$2.50	\$300.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
33	Instant Hand Sanitizer with Aloe, 2 oz. personal squeeze bottle with flip top, Purell, GOJO 9682-24 or equivalent	312 ea.	\$0.77	\$1.53	\$477.36	\$0.38	\$0.75	\$234.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
34	Instant Hand Sanitizer with Aloe, 8 oz. pump bottle, Purell, GOJO 9674-12 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.42	\$3.36	\$403.20	\$0.23	\$1.80	\$216.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
10	Hand sanitizer refill, 2000ml box, gel. Purell, model #2256-04. Must fit dispenser Purell Model #2220.	164 ea.	\$17.90	\$17.90	\$2,935.60	\$17.47	\$17.47	\$2,865.08	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 10 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Gainesvi	lle Janitor Su (OC)	pply, Inc.	Galco Indus	strial Safety & S (OC)	Supply, Inc.	Interb	oro Packaging ((OS)	Corp.
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
36	Lotion Hand Soap w/ moisturizes, enriched w/ Glycerin, Aloe & Vitamin E, must work with the Technical Concepts One Shot Dispenser # 401310; 27 fl. oz./800 ml bottle, Technical Concepts # 401311 or equivalent	40 ea.	\$9.96	\$9.96	\$398.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
37	Lotion Hand Soap w/ moisturizers, enriched w/ Glycerin & Aloe, must work with the Technical Concepts One Shot Dispenser # 401310; 54 fl. oz./1600 ml bottle, Technical Concepts # 401541 or equivalent	276 ea.	\$16.37	\$16.37	\$4,518.12	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
38	Antibacterial Skin Cleanser, mild for everyday use, 800 ml bag in a box refill cartridge, Kimberly Clarke Kimcare 91298 or equivalent. For use with Item #39.	48 ea.	\$0.07	\$1.89	\$90.72	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
39	Hand Soap Dispenser for use with Kimcare 91298/800ml cartridges, Kimberly Clark 91182 or equivalent. For use with Item #38.	2 ea.	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
40	Antibacterial Skin Cleanser, mild for everyday use, 800 ml bag in a box refill cartridge, GOJO GOJ9127-12 or equivalent, must fit GOJO Dispenser GOJ9033-12. For use with Item #41.	3360 bag	\$0.0050	\$4.01	\$13,473.60	\$0.0049	\$3.90	\$13,104.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
41	Hand Soap Dispenser GOJO GOJ9033-12, or equivalent for use with GOJO GOJ9127- 12 refill. For use with Item #40 .	12 ea.	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$11.65	\$11.65	\$139.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
42	Lotion Foam Soap with moisturizers, one shot to be used in Rubbermaid foam soap dispenser, 2000 hand washer per 1600ml refill, One Shot Foam Soap or equivalent	448 ea.	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$7,616.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION B TOTAL		\$38,509.48			\$22,622.02			\$0.00	
SECTION	C: LAUNDRY PRODUCTS							<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>		
43	Liquid Bleach, household type, 1 gallon non-leaking container, must be delivered 144 gals/pallet or less to avoid crushing. GCI 07475 or equivalent, non-scented	8460 ea.	\$1.49	\$1.49	\$12,605.40	\$1.68	\$1.68	\$14,212.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
44	Liquid Laundry Detergent, concentrated high-powered grease cutting formula, 100 oz. Bottles, Tide or equivalent	1000 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
an ann an		CTION C TOTAL		\$12,605.40			\$14,212.80			\$0.00	
45	D: INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Liquid Car and Truck Wash, concentrated, non-corrosive, free-rinsing, leaves no residues, 35 Gallon Drum	7 drums	\$2.51	\$75.15	\$526.05	\$2.58	\$77.50	\$542.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
46	Vehicle Wash and Wax, concentrated blended liquid detergent & wax, free rinsing, 1 gallon container, GCI 07440 or equivalent	620 ea.	\$4.85	\$4.85	\$3,007.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
47	Vinyl and Rubber Protectant, 32 oz. trigger spray bottle, ZEP All Around 0389 or equivalent	324 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
48	Silicone Lubricant, Aerosol, should be safe for use on all surfaces, net 11 oz. can, Champion's Choice CHA 438-5351 or equivalent	324 ea.	\$0.26	\$2.87	\$929.88	\$0.26	\$2.90	\$939.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
49	Penetrating Oil, water repellant, dissolves rust and corrosion, aerosol, 11 oz. can, PB Blaster 16-PB or equivalent	636 ea.	\$0.21	\$3.19	\$2,028.84	\$0.31	\$3.45	\$2,194.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
50	Aerosol All-Purpose Degreaser and Safety Solvent, colorless, evaporates rapidly, no residue, low toxicity, completely volatile, non-flammable, non-conductive - dielectric strength up to 37,000 volts, 24 oz. can, Zep Aerosolve II # 018101 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.13	\$3.18	\$381.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			Gainesv	ille Janitor Suj (OC)	oply, Inc.	Galco Indu	strial Safety & S (OC)	upply, Inc.	Interl	ooro Packaging (OS)	Corp.
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
51	Premium Oil Absorbent, coarse granular clay, 40 lb. bag, Oil Dri Absorbs-It #I01140 or equivalent	140 ea.	\$0.12	\$4.80	\$672.00	\$0.13	\$5.00	\$700.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
52	NDC Neutral Disinfectant Cleaner – (NDC is a concentrated, Quaternary, PH Neutral product that cleans and Disinfects a wide range of Hard Surfaces), one gallon container	100 gal	\$6.86	\$6.86	\$686.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION D TOTAL		\$8,231.37			\$8,596.30		·	\$0.00	
SECTION	E: KITCHEN PRODUCTS										
53	Aerosol Oven Cleaner, 20oz can	300 ea.	\$0.10	\$1.86	\$558.00	\$0.11	\$1.95	\$585.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
54	Scouring Pads, 6" x 4 1/2" teledyne green, 12 count box	5 box	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
55	Scrubber Sponges, 2-sided cleaning pad w/ one side sponge & one side abrasive material, Impact 7130P or equivalent	2880 ea.	\$0.66	\$0.66	\$1,900.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
56	Stainless Steel Scrubber Pads, non-flaking	3024 ea.	\$0.36	\$0.36	\$1,088.64	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
57	Liquid Dish Detergent, 42 oz. bottle, Dawn, Ajax Super Degreaser or equivalent, must have grease-fighting power equal to that of Dawn	3636 ea.	\$0.11	\$4.34	\$15,780.24	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
58	Liquid Dish Detergent, 5 gallon pail, Dawn or equivalent, must have grease-fighting power equal to that of Dawn	100 pail	\$12.90	\$64.50	\$6,450.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
59	Automatic Dishwasher Detergent, 48 oz. liquid, Cascade or equivalent	300 ea.	\$0.09	\$4.14	\$1,242.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION E TOTAL		\$27,019.68			\$585.00			\$0.00	
SECTION	F: FLOOR PRODUCTS		ř	1							T
60	26 Quart Plastic Mop Bucket w/ Plastic 3" Casters, heavy duty molded plastic, color: yellow, 18 7/8" x 18 5/8" x 13 1/8", Rubbermaid # 6132-88 or equivalent. For use with Item #61.	13 ea.	\$24.68	\$24.68	\$320.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
61	Downward Pressure Wringer, accepts mop sizes of 16 oz 32 oz., molded plastic. For use with Item #60.	32 ea.	\$40.87	\$40.87	\$1,307.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
62	26 Quart Heavy Duty Bucket/Wringer Combo, SW12, side press ringer, yellow w/ corrosion resistant handles & hardware, w/ 3" non-marking casters, Continental, Combo Pack 226-312 YW or equivalent	13 ea.	\$35.80	\$35.80	\$465.40	\$37.50	\$37.50	\$487.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
63	Floor Squeegee w/ Curved Ends & Handle, 36" Frame, rubber blade, aluminum w/ galvanized finish, straight socket, , 6/case, Continental 287010 or equivalent REJECTED	54 ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	Stainless Steel Squeegee, 12", Unger #92101 or equivalent, Stainless Steel Construction	300 ea.	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.35	\$2.35	\$705.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
65	Buffing Pads, 20" white super gloss, minimum 1" thick polyester fibers, Norton 54212 or equivalent	1095 ea.	\$2.60	\$2.60	\$2,847.00	\$2.34	\$2.34	\$2,562.30	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
66	Buffing Pads, 20" Red, for spray buffing, minimum 1" thick, Norton 54279 or equivalent	875 ea.	\$2.60	\$2.60	\$2,275.00	\$2.34	\$2.34	\$2,047.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
67	20" Ultra grizzly bear, high speed burnishing pad, minimum 1" thick, synthetic and natural hair fibers, Norton 57804 or equivalent	105 ea.	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$288.75	\$2.80	\$2.80	\$294.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 12 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Gainesville Janitor Supply, Inc. (OC)		Galco Industrial Safety & Supply, Inc. (OC)			Interboro Packaging Corp. (OS)			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
68	20" Stripper Pads, black, high quality nylon, for heavy duty wet stripping, Norton 54230 or equivalent	600 ea.	\$2.60	\$2.60	\$1,560.00	\$2.78	\$2.78	\$1,668.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
69	Wax Mop Head, all rayon, looped ends w/ tailband, candy-strip blue & white yarn, non- linting, Size: Large	60 ea.	\$4.99	\$4.99	\$299.40	\$4.30	\$4.30	\$258.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
70	Heavy duty industrial corn blend broom #32, wood handle 1 1/8", 5 stitches, Continental E502036 Clean Sweep or equivalent	306 ea.	\$5.99	\$5.99	\$1,832.94	\$6.30	\$6.30	\$1,927.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
71	Full shoulder broom, 5stitches, broom head 100% corn fiber attached to clear, heavy duty handles. This broom has no metal parts for inmate safety. BR-10037 or equivalent	144 ea.	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$1,224.00	\$7.10	\$7.10	\$1,022.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
72	11" Whisk Broom w/ corn bristles	144 ea.	\$4.25	\$4.25	\$612.00	\$1.65	\$1.65	\$237.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
73	16" Heavy gauge, extra stiff, white plastic bristle street broom (without handle) in hardwood block, 4 ¹ / ₄ " trim length, , Magnolia Brush 1316HD or equivalent	66 ea.	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$643.50	\$5.85	\$5.85	\$386.10	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
74	60" Handle for Push Broom, tapered wood, 1 1/8" diameter, smooth finish, ABCO 01113 or equivalent	132 ea.	\$2.70	\$2.70	\$356.40	\$2.20	\$2.20	\$290.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
75	24" Push Broom for smooth surfaces with 60" steel handle, resin block, natural Tampico fibers, Quickie Bulldozer #00594 or equivalent REJECTED	68 ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
76	Angle Broom, polypropylene bristles, vinyl coated metal handle, Rubbermaid FR637500GRAY or equivalent	138 ea.	\$4.54	\$4.54	\$626.52	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
77	36" Dust Mop Frame (only), 5"X x 36"L, oval at end, rust resistant, w/ bracket in middle to attach mop head, ABCO #BH-24536 or equivalent. For use with Items #78 & #79.	24 ea.	\$2.15	\$2.15	\$51.60	\$2.05	\$2.05	\$49.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
78	Dust Mop Head (only), 5"W x 36"L constructed of heavy duty preshrunk canvas backing & natural 4 ply cotton yarn, must be tufted design and slot pocket style, tie on, ABCO #DM24536W or equivalent. For use with Items #77 & #79.	36 ea.	\$5.45	\$5.45	\$196.20	\$4.40	\$4.40	\$158.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
79	60"L Snap-On Dust Mop Handle, fiberglass handle, sliding collar locks handle into position, 360 degree swivel action, Rubbermaid M146 or equivalent. For use with Items #77 & #78.	60 ea.	\$7.99	\$7.99	\$479.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
80	24" Dust Mop Frame (only), constructed of chrome plated heavy steel wire approx. 1/4" diameter, oval at end, 5"W x 24"L, w/ bracket to attach mop head. For use with Item #81.	96 ea.	\$1.90	\$1.90	\$182.40	\$1.85	\$1.85	\$177.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
81	Dust Mop Head (only), 5"W x 24"L constructed of heavy duty preshrunk canvas backing & natural 4 ply cotton yarn, tufted design and slot pocket style, LaFitte Mop #DM60524 or equivalent. For use with Item #80.	132 ea.	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$462.00	\$2.80	\$2.80	\$369.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 13 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			Gainesvi	lle Janitor Suj (OC)	pply, Inc.	Galco Indus	strial Safety & S (OC)	upply, Inc.	Inter	boro Packaging ((OS)	Corp.
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
82	60" L Industrial Wet Mop Handle, quick change, hinged side latch w/ roller adjustment knob for easy loading, plastic head, 15/16" dia., fiberglass handle, ABCO 01206-NB or equivalent. For use with Item #83.	126 ea.	\$5.99	\$5.99	\$754.74	\$5.45	\$5.45	\$686.70	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
83	Industrial Wet Mop Head, 24 oz., 4 ply, 5" vinyl mesh headband synthetic/acrylic blend, preshrunk, non-linting, must withstand being laundered on a regular basis (in mesh bag), must be banded, looped end w/ double-sewn tailbands, for use w/ clamp or gripper mop, non-disposable, color: blue, size: large, ABCO CLM-303LWB or equivalent. For use with Item #82.	912 ea.	\$4.68	\$4.68	\$4,268.16	\$4.30	\$4.30	\$3,921.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
84	60" Metal threaded wood broom handle, 15/16" Diameter, ABCO 01104 or equivalent. For use with Item #85.	216 ea.	\$2.49	\$2.49	\$537.84	\$2.07	\$2.07	\$447.12	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
85	24" Floor Brush (only), 3" L 100% stiff horsehair bristles, 24" wood block constructed of solid hardwood w/ a natural finish w/ threaded center hole - screw type. For use with Item #84.	288 ea.	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$2,836.80	\$9.60	\$9.60	\$2,764.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
86	32 oz. Spray Bottle w/ Trigger Sprayer (Combo), constructed of high impact, durable plastic w/ adjustable sprayer, units of measurement must be indicated on bottle in 1 fl. oz. increments starting with 2 fl. oz 32 fl. oz.,	1960 ea.	\$0.78	\$0.78	\$1,528.80	\$0.78	\$0.78	\$1,528.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
87	32 oz. Plastic Bottle for use w/ Trigger Sprayer Item #88 , units of measurement must be indicated on bottle in 1 fl. oz. increments from 2 fl. oz. to 32 fl. oz., Continental 932CG or equivalent	2000 ea.	\$0.41	\$0.41	\$820.00	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$900.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
88	Trigger sprayer , leak-proof nozzle, adjustable spray for use with 32 oz. plastic bottle, Item #87 Continental Spray Pro 902RW9 or equivalent	2200 ea.	\$0.37	\$0.37	\$814.00	\$0.33	\$0.33	\$726.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
89	Utility Scrub Brush, 8" polypropylene bristles in plastic block, Renown REN03948 or equivalent	96 ea.	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$264.00	\$1.90	\$1.90	\$182.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
90	Toilet Bowl Brush with 12" Handle, "U" shaped brush head, non-scratching fiber bristles	24 ea.	\$1.34	\$1.34	\$32.16	\$1.18	\$1.18	\$28.32	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
91	Toilet Bowl Mop w/ 12" Plastic Handle, angled head, acid resistant fiber, white, Tolco Deluxe 280100 or equivalent	400 ea.	\$0.53	\$0.53	\$212.00	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$220.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
92	Wire Brush, 1 1/8" x 10" L, rugged wood block filled with 4 x 16 rows of tempered steel wire, staple set, 1 1/4" trim	264 ea.	\$2.35	\$2.35	\$620.40	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$364.32	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
93	9" Plastic Truck Brush, 9" plastic block, one threaded & one tapered handle hole, 2 1/2" trimmed soft plastic bristles	288 ea.	\$7.89	\$7.89	\$2,272.32	\$6.29	\$6.29	\$1,811.52	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
94	Lobby Dust Pan, Plastic, 10.75" x 12" x 36.75"H, black, Continental 912BK or equivalent	78 ea.	\$5.70	\$5.70	\$444.60	\$5.89	\$5.89	\$459.42	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
95	Dust Pan, All Rubber, 16"W x 7 ¹ / ₂ ", heavy duty, Rubbermaid or equivalent	264 ea.	\$1.53	\$1.53	\$403.92	\$1.58	\$1.58	\$417.12	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
96	Lambs wool Duster w/ telescoping plastic handle, adjustable 30"-42", Rubbermaid FG9C0400 0000 or equivalent	90 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
97	Bonnet Cleaner sanitizing extraction 1 gallon, Renown REN07000-MS or equivalent	16 ea.	\$12.00	\$8.95	\$143.20	\$9.40	\$9.40	\$150.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
98	Aero Chemical Spray Mister 1000, 1 gallon bottles	80 ea.	\$5.14	\$5.14	\$411.20	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$672.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 14 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

Water Resources

			Gainesvi	ille Janitor Su (OC)	pply, Inc.	Galco Indu	strial Safety & S (OC)	upply, Inc.	Inter	boro Packaging (OS)	Corp.
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
	Floor Finish, high gloss, combination sealer/polish, 1 gallon, Renown REN02819-MS or equivalent	100 ea.	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
100	Floor Wax, water based, high gloss 5 gal. Pails, SC Johnson Wax, Plaza Plus # 14171 or equivalent	170 ea.	\$21.00	\$104.99	\$17,848.30	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
101	Floor Stripper, non-ammonia, 5 gallon pail, Mr. Stripper or equivalent	100 pail	\$5.28	\$26.40	\$2,640.00	\$4.70	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
102	Floor Stripper, no-rinse, non- caustic, 1 gallon, Renown REN02808-MS or equivalent	64 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$6.12	\$6.12	\$391.68	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
105	Floor Spray Buff for use in high speed buffers, 1 quart size, Renown REN02842-MS or equivalent	240 ea.	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$420.00	\$1.82	\$1.82	\$436.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
104*	Floor Cleaner to maintain high gloss floor finish, detergent concentrate, no rinse, one gallon, Damp Mop Spartan 301604 or equivalent	24 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$4.30	\$4.30	\$103.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION F TOTAL		\$55,653.63			\$32,103.60			\$0.00	
	G: MISCELLANEOUS								-		
114**	Urinal Screen with Para Deodorant Block, odor control agent effective up to 30 days, Renown REN03002-FR or equivalent	2880 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$0.98	\$0.98	\$2,822.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
112	20 oz. Bar Mop Towels, 17" x 20" Terry Cloth, new or virgin material, 1,200/bale per bundle	52 bales	\$0.25	\$305.28	\$15,874.56	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Glove, black nitrile Industrial Textured-Powder free-non sterile-latex free Ammex GlovePlus GPNV46100, 100 per box, sizes S-2XL	4500 box	\$4.95	\$4.95	\$22,275.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$24,750.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
	Exam gloves, powder free, 100% latex free, 7.1 mils, sizes S-XL, 100 gloves/box, AmerCare Chameleon 1200 series or equivalent	7000 box	\$3.73	\$3.73	\$26,110.00	\$3.60	\$3.60	\$25,200.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
	Umbrella Bag, Low Density, Clear, 7" x 35", 0.7 mil, w/ "Umbrella Bag" printed in 7" x 5" header 1,000 per pack	100 ea.	\$0.16	\$79.77	\$1,595.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION G TOTAL		\$65,854.96			\$52,772.40			\$0.00	
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 1	3	% to 5% Increa	se	0	% to 10% Increas	e		0%	
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 2	3	% to 5% Increa	se	0	% to 10% Increas	e		0%	
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 3	3	% to 5% Increa	se	0	% to 10% Increas	e		0%	
	SE	CTION A TOTAL		\$27,596.02			\$24,247.02			\$0.00	
	SE	CTION B TOTAL		\$38,509.48			\$22,622.02			\$0.00	
	SE	CTION C TOTAL		\$12,605.40			\$14,212.80			\$0.00	
	SE	CTION D TOTAL		\$8,231.37			\$8,596.30			\$0.00	
		CTION E TOTAL		\$27,019.68			\$585.00			\$0.00	
		CTION F TOTAL		\$55,653.63			\$32,103.60			\$0.00	
	SE	CTION G TOTAL BID TOTAL		\$65,854.96 \$235,470.54			\$52,772.40 \$155,139.14			\$0.00 \$0.00	

*Clerical error omitted lines #105 through #113 in the original solicitation.

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Interline Brands, Inc. (OS)		KACO Supply Company (OC)			Pyramid School Products (OS)			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION	A: GENERAL CLEANERS										
1	Baseboard & Cove Cleaner, Heavy Duty, Water Based, Aerosol, Ready to Use 24 oz. can	72 ea.	\$0.15	\$3.03	\$218.16	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.11	\$2.04	\$146.88
2	Sweeping Compound for Concrete Floors, Non-petroleum base, 50 lb. drum, Zep or equivalent	9 drum	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
3	Heavy Duty All Purpose Industrial Cleaner/ Degreaser w/ pump, concentrated, water- based, non-flammable, non-corrosive, can be diluted from 5 to 50 parts water, 55 gal. Drum, (pump must be included), Zep Formula 50 # 085985 or equivalent	2 drum	\$7.70	\$423.50	\$847.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
4	Heavy Duty All Purpose Industrial Cleaner/ Degreaser w/ pump, concentrated, water- based, non-flammable, non-corrosive, can be diluted from 5 to 50 parts water, 1 gallon container, (pump must be included), Zep Formula 50 # 085921 or equivalent	135 ea.	\$6.28	\$6.28	\$847.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
5	Cleaner, Degreaser, 1 gallon bottle, Zep Citrus 045524 or equivalent	480 ea.	\$6.55	\$6.55	\$3,144.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
6	Ecolab Grease Strip Plus or equivalent, 32 oz. bottle	90 ea.	\$0.09	\$2.82	\$253.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
7	Scouring Powder Cleanser, chlorinated, 21 oz. can, Comet Disinfectant Cleanser PGC 32987, Ajax or equivalent	552 ea.	\$0.07	\$1.48	\$816.96	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.05	\$0.99	\$546.48
8	Brasso Metal Polish or equivalent, 8 oz. bottle	40 ea.	\$0.30	\$2.36	\$94.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
9	Water Base Stainless Steel Non-Abrasive Cleaner & Polish, 20 oz. (net 16 oz.), Aerosol Can, Spartan 6310 or equivalent	636 ea.	\$0.15	\$2.69	\$1,710.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
10	Oil Base Stainless Steel Non-Abrasive Cleaner & Polish, 20 oz. aerosol can, Aero Brand or equivalent	72 ea.	\$0.23	\$3.46	\$249.12	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.12	\$2.09	\$150.48
11	Airwick Professional Liquid Deodorizer or equivalent, clean breeze scent, 1 gallon bottle	40 gal	\$8.46	\$8.46	\$338.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
12	Metered Air Fresheners, 7oz vanilla, Chase SprayScents 438-5191 or equivalent For use with Chase SprayScents Dispenser 1000. For use with Item #13.	588 ea.	\$0.33	\$2.33	\$1,370.04	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.38	\$2.65	\$1,558.20
13	Dispenser for metered air freshener, Chase Dispenser 1000 or equivalent. For use with Item #12.	168 ea.	\$22.70	\$22.70	\$3,813.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$12.99	\$12.99	\$2,182.32
14	Hospital Type Disinfectant/Deodorant Spray, 20 oz. (Net wt. 15 oz.), aerosol can, spring breeze scented, Spartan 6075 or equivalent	3360 ea.	\$0.15	\$2.96	\$9,945.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.13	\$2.09	\$7,022.40
15	Furniture polish, aerosol, lemon scented, 20 oz. can, Spartan 6120 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.15	\$2.92	\$350.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.13	\$2.26	\$271.20
16	Multi-use Disinfectant Pine Scented Cleaner, 1 gallon container, Renown REN02810- MS or equivalent	360 gal	\$5.71	\$5.71	\$2,055.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
17	Disinfectant Bathroom Cleaner, mild, non-acid ready to use, 1 gallon containers, Spartan NABC 749604 or equivalent	1280 gal	\$6.70	\$6.70	\$8,576.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
18	Window Cleaner, non-ammoniated, streak free, 32 oz. bottles w/ sprayer, Renown REN02812-MS or equivalent	1356 ea.	\$0.05	\$1.48	\$2,006.88	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
19	Mildew Stain Remover, 32 oz. bottle, Ajax or equivalent	200 ea.	\$0.05	\$1.71	\$342.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 16 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Interline Brands, Inc. (OS)		KACO Supply Company (OC)		pany	Pyram	id School Pro (OS)	ducts	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
20	Dust mop/dust cloth treatment that will trap and hold dust for dusting floors, furniture, blinds, books, lamp shades, artificial plants, etc., 20 oz. (net 16 oz.) aerosol can, Spartan 6099 or equivalent	32 ea.	\$0.18	\$3.21	\$102.72	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.13	\$2.42	\$77.44
21	Drain & Sewer cleaner plus maintainer, liquid ready-to-use, non-acid, one quart container, Bloc-Aid, Spartan 738003 or equivalent	180 ea.	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$495.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
22	Cleaner, Odor Eliminator, Stain Remover, one quart container, Consume Spartan 319703 or equivalent	180 ea.	\$2.56	\$2.56	\$460.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
23	Cleaner, all-purpose hydrogen peroxide cleaner, green seal certified, gallon container, Peroxy or equivalent	216 gal	\$13.92	\$13.92	\$3,006.72	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
24	Cleaner, all-purpose hydrogen peroxide cleaner, green seal certified, 15 gallon pail, Peroxy or equivalent	12 Pail	\$13.17	\$65.85	\$790.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION A TOTAL		\$41,836.04			\$0.00			\$11,955.40	
SECTION	B: SOAP PRODUCTS					1 1			1		
25	Antibacterial Liquid Body Soap, Cleaning Action on Hands & Body, 1 gallon container, Kimberly Clark 93069 or equivalent	416 ea.	\$8.86	\$8.86	\$3,685.76	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
26	Antibacterial Antiseptic Hand Soap, highly concentrated, Refill, for use in Zep Handstand Dispensers, 27 fluid oz. refill pack, Zep Handstand Soap or equivalent	396 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
27	Pre-moistened, All Purpose Wipes, all natural, no petroleum, harmless to skin, requires no water for use in a self-contained package that allows one-at-a-time dispensing, 70 Towels per container	120 ea.	\$0.19	\$13.37	\$1,604.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
28	Disinfecting Wipes, citrus scent, pre-moistened, 75-80 count container, Lysol, Clorox or equivalent	90 ea.	\$0.07	\$5.13	\$461.70	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$4.67	\$420.30
29	Heavy Duty, Waterless Hand Cleaner, must remove dirt, grease & grime with or without the use of water, phosphate free, contains lanolin for added skin protection, 5 oz. Tubes, Zep-O-Kreme # 096501 or equivalent REJECTED	128 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
30	Antibacterial Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ moisturizers & vitamin E (waterless), kills 99.9% of most common germs, alcohol based liquid, PH (concentrate): 7.5 - 8.5 pocket size, 4 oz. container, Purell or equivalent	1728 ea.	\$0.45	\$1.78	\$3,075.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.42	\$1.69	\$2,920.32
31	Antibacterial Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ moisturizers & vitamin E (waterless), kills 99.9% of most common germs, alcohol based liquid, hypoallergenic, non-toxic, dye- free, no residual fragrance, 67 oz. Container, Purell or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.30	\$20.22	\$2,426.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
32	Aero QS Plus Hand Sanitizer or equivalent, 18 oz. pump	120 ea.	\$1.17	\$21.01	\$2,521.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.15	\$2.69	\$322.80
33	Instant Hand Sanitizer with Aloe, 2 oz. personal squeeze bottle with flip top, Purell, GOJO 9682-24 or equivalent	312 ea.	\$0.80	\$1.59	\$496.08	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
34	Instant Hand Sanitizer with Aloe, 8 oz. pump bottle, Purell, GOJO 9674-12 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.43	\$3.44	\$412.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.24	\$1.89	\$226.80
35	Hand sanitizer refill, 2000ml box, gel. Purell, model #2256-04. Must fit dispenser Purell Model #2220.	164 ea.	\$18.18	\$72.72	\$2,981.52	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 17 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Interline Brands, Inc. (OS)		KACO Supply Company (OC)			Pyramid School Products (OS)			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
36	Lotion Hand Soap w/ moisturizes, enriched w/ Glycerin, Aloe & Vitamin E, must work with the Technical Concepts One Shot Dispenser # 401310; 27 fl. oz./800 ml bottle, Technical Concepts # 401311 or equivalent	40 ea.	\$7.75	\$7.75	\$310.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
37	Lotion Hand Soap w/ moisturizers, enriched w/ Glycerin & Aloe, must work with the Technical Concepts One Shot Dispenser # 401310; 54 fl. oz./1600 ml bottle, Technical Concepts # 401541 or equivalent	276 ea.	\$14.15	\$14.15	\$3,905.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
38	Antibacterial Skin Cleanser, mild for everyday use, 800 ml bag in a box refill cartridge, Kimberly Clarke Kimcare 91298 or equivalent. For use with Item #39.	48 ea.	\$3.30	\$3.30	\$158.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
39	Hand Soap Dispenser for use with Kimcare 91298/800ml cartridges, Kimberly Clark 91182 or equivalent. For use with Item #38.	2 ea.	\$12.12	\$12.12	\$24.24	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Antibacterial Skin Cleanser, mild for everyday use, 800 ml bag in a box refill cartridge, GOJO GOJ9127-12 or equivalent, must fit GOJO Dispenser GOJ9033-12. For use with Item #41.	3360 bag	\$0.0051	\$4.06	\$13,641.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
41	Hand Soap Dispenser GOJO GOJ9033-12, or equivalent for use with GOJO GOJ9127- 12 refill. For use with Item #40.	12 ea.	\$11.88	\$11.88	\$142.56	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
42	Lotion Foam Soap with moisturizers, one shot to be used in Rubbermaid foam soap dispenser, 2000 hand washer per 1600ml refill, One Shot Foam Soap or equivalent	448 ea.	\$17.07	\$17.07	\$7,647.36	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION B TOTAL		\$43,495.26		L	\$0.00			\$3,890.22	
	C: LAUNDRY PRODUCTS										
43	Liquid Bleach, household type, 1 gallon non-leaking container, must be delivered 144 gals/pallet or less to avoid crushing. GCI 07475 or equivalent, non-scented	8460 ea.	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$16,497.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
44	Liquid Laundry Detergent, concentrated high-powered grease cutting formula, 100 oz. Bottles, Tide or equivalent	1000 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION C TOTAL		\$16,497.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
SECTION	D: INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS		1		1	<u> </u>		1			
45	Liquid Car and Truck Wash, concentrated, non-corrosive, free-rinsing, leaves no residues, 35 Gallon Drum	7 drums	\$6.66	\$366.30	\$2,564.10	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
46	Vehicle Wash and Wax, concentrated blended liquid detergent & wax, free rinsing, 1 gallon container, GCI 07440 or equivalent	620 ea.	\$9.97	\$9.97	\$6,181.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
47	Vinyl and Rubber Protectant, 32 oz. trigger spray bottle, ZEP All Around 0389 or equivalent	324 ea.	\$0.27	\$8.55	\$2,770.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
48	Silicone Lubricant, Aerosol, should be safe for use on all surfaces, net 11 oz. can, Champion's Choice CHA 438-5351 or equivalent	324 ea.	\$0.18	\$2.65	\$858.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.27	\$2.99	\$968.76
49	Penetrating Oil, water repellant, dissolves rust and corrosion, aerosol, 11 oz. can, PB Blaster 16-PB or equivalent	636 ea.	\$0.45	\$5.44	\$3,459.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
50	Aerosol All-Purpose Degreaser and Safety Solvent, colorless, evaporates rapidly, no residue, low toxicity, completely volatile, non-flammable, non-conductive - dielectric strength up to 37,000 volts, 24 oz. can, Zep Aerosolve II # 018101 or equivalent	120 ea.	\$0.51	\$8.11	\$973.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 18 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			Inte	erline Brands, (OS)	Inc.	KACO	Supply Com (OC)	pany	Pyram	iid School Pro (OS)	ducts
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
51	Premium Oil Absorbent, coarse granular clay, 40 lb. bag, Oil Dri Absorbs-It #I01140 or equivalent	140 ea.	\$0.15	\$5.99	\$838.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
52	NDC Neutral Disinfectant Cleaner – (NDC is a concentrated, Quaternary, PH Neutral product that cleans and Disinfects a wide range of Hard Surfaces), one gallon container	100 gal	\$5.85	\$5.85	\$585.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION D TOTAL		\$18,230.94			\$0.00	•		\$968.76	•
	E: KITCHEN PRODUCTS		0	n	-	,		1	-		
53	Aerosol Oven Cleaner, 20oz can	300 ea.	\$0.12	\$2.30	\$690.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.12	\$2.17	\$651.00
54	Scouring Pads, 6" x 4 1/2" teledyne green, 12 count box	5 box	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.29	\$2.89	\$14.45
55	Scrubber Sponges, 2-sided cleaning pad w/ one side sponge & one side abrasive material, Impact 7130P or equivalent	2880 ea.	\$0.69	\$0.69	\$1,987.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.48	\$0.48	\$1,382.40
56	Stainless Steel Scrubber Pads, non-flaking	3024 ea.	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$4,082.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.33	\$0.33	\$1,005.48
57	Liquid Dish Detergent, 42 oz. bottle, Dawn, Ajax Super Degreaser or equivalent, must have grease-fighting power equal to that of Dawn	3636 ea.	\$0.10	\$3.32	\$12,071.52	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
58	Liquid Dish Detergent, 5 gallon pail, Dawn or equivalent, must have grease-fighting power equal to that of Dawn	100 pail	\$11.52	\$57.60	\$5,760.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
59	Automatic Dishwasher Detergent, 48 oz. liquid, Cascade or equivalent	300 ea.	\$0.09	\$3.84	\$1,152.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION E TOTAL		\$25,743.12			\$0.00			\$3,053.33	
SECTION	F: FLOOR PRODUCTS		r	1		<u>г </u>		1			
60	26 Quart Plastic Mop Bucket w/ Plastic 3" Casters, heavy duty molded plastic, color: yellow, 18 7/8" x 18 5/8" x 13 1/8", Rubbermaid # 6132-88 or equivalent. For use with Item #61.	13 ea.	\$37.32	\$37.32	\$485.16	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$25.98	\$25.98	\$337.74
61	Downward Pressure Wringer, accepts mop sizes of 16 oz 32 oz., molded plastic. For use with Item #60.	32 ea.	\$37.32	\$37.32	\$1,194.24	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$39.98	\$39.98	\$1,279.36
62	26 Quart Heavy Duty Bucket/Wringer Combo, SW12, side press ringer, yellow w/ corrosion resistant handles & hardware, w/ 3" non-marking casters, Continental, Combo Pack 226-312 YW or equivalent	13 ea.	\$38.10	\$38.10	\$495.30	\$47.84	\$47.84	\$621.92	\$39.95	\$39.95	\$519.35
63	Floor Squeegee w/ Curved Ends & Handle, 36" Frame, rubber blade, aluminum w/ galvanized finish, straight socket, , 6/case, Continental 287010 or equivalent REJECTED	54 ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	Stainless Steel Squeegee, 12", Unger #92101 or equivalent, Stainless Steel Construction	300 ea.	\$7.80	\$7.80	\$2,340.00	\$3.38	\$3.38	\$1,014.00	\$12.59	\$12.59	\$3,777.00
65	Buffing Pads, 20" white super gloss, minimum 1" thick polyester fibers, Norton 54212 or equivalent	1095 ea.	\$2.57	\$2.57	\$2,814.15	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.20	\$2.20	\$2,409.00
66	Buffing Pads, 20" Red, for spray buffing, minimum 1" thick, Norton 54279 or equivalent	875 ea.	\$2.57	\$2.57	\$2,248.75	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.20	\$2.20	\$1,925.00
67	20" Ultra grizzly bear, high speed burnishing pad, minimum 1" thick, synthetic and natural hair fibers, Norton 57804 or equivalent	105 ea.	\$2.73	\$2.73	\$286.65	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.20	\$2.20	\$231.00

Page 19 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Interline Brai (OS)		Inc.	KACO Supply Company (OC)			Pyramid School Products (OS)		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
68	20" Stripper Pads, black, high quality nylon, for heavy duty wet stripping, Norton 54230 or equivalent	600 ea.	\$2.57	\$2.57	\$1,542.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.20	\$2.20	\$1,320.00
69	Wax Mop Head, all rayon, looped ends w/ tailband, candy-strip blue & white yarn, non- linting, Size: Large	60 ea.	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$366.00	\$6.20	\$6.20	\$372.00	\$5.59	\$5.59	\$335.40
70	Heavy duty industrial corn blend broom #32, wood handle 1 1/8", 5 stitches, Continental E502036 Clean Sweep or equivalent	306 ea.	\$5.44	\$5.44	\$1,664.64	\$7.37	\$7.37	\$2,255.22	\$5.98	\$5.98	\$1,829.88
71	Full shoulder broom, 5stitches, broom head 100% corn fiber attached to clear, heavy duty handles. This broom has no metal parts for inmate safety. BR-10037 or equivalent	144 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$5.99	\$5.99	\$862.56
72	11" Whisk Broom w/ corn bristles	144 ea.	\$1.51	\$1.51	\$217.44	\$2.33	\$2.33	\$335.52	\$1.99	\$1.99	\$286.56
73	16" Heavy gauge, extra stiff, white plastic bristle street broom (without handle) in hardwood block, 4 ¹ / ₄ " trim length, , Magnolia Brush 1316HD or equivalent	66 ea.	\$6.15	\$6.15	\$405.90	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$524.70	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
74	60" Handle for Push Broom, tapered wood, 1 1/8" diameter, smooth finish, ABCO 01113 or equivalent	132 ea.	\$1.88	\$1.88	\$248.16	\$3.68	\$3.68	\$485.76	\$2.19	\$2.19	\$289.08
75	24" Push Broom for smooth surfaces with 60" steel handle, resin block, natural Tampico fibers, Quickie Bulldozer #00594 or equivalent REJECTED	68 ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
76	Angle Broom, polypropylene bristles, vinyl coated metal handle, Rubbermaid FR637500GRAY or equivalent	138 ea.	\$10.89	\$10.89	\$1,502.82	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$5.99	\$5.99	\$826.62
77	36" Dust Mop Frame (only), 5"X x 36"L, oval at end, rust resistant, w/ bracket in middle to attach mop head, ABCO #BH-24536 or equivalent. For use with Items #78 & #79.	24 ea.	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$60.00	\$2.58	\$2.58	\$61.92	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$70.80
78	Dust Mop Head (only), 5"W x 36"L constructed of heavy duty preshrunk canvas backing & natural 4 ply cotton yarn, must be tufted design and slot pocket style, tie on, ABCO #DM24536W or equivalent. For use with Items #77 & #79.	36 ea.	\$7.82	\$7.82	\$281.52	\$5.35	\$5.35	\$192.60	\$5.49	\$5.49	\$197.64
79	60"L Snap-On Dust Mop Handle, fiberglass handle, sliding collar locks handle into position, 360 degree swivel action, Rubbermaid M146 or equivalent. For use with Items #77 & #78.	60 ea.	\$7.26	\$7.26	\$435.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$6.89	\$6.89	\$413.40
80	24" Dust Mop Frame (only), constructed of chrome plated heavy steel wire approx. 1/4" diameter, oval at end, 5"W x 24"L, w/ bracket to attach mop head. For use with Item #81.	96 ea.	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$172.80	\$2.54	\$2.54	\$243.84	\$2.59	\$2.59	\$248.64
81	Dust Mop Head (only), 5"W x 24"L constructed of heavy duty preshrunk canvas backing & natural 4 ply cotton yarn, tufted design and slot pocket style, LaFitte Mop #DM60524 or equivalent. For use with Item #80.	132 ea.	\$5.91	\$5.91	\$780.12	\$3.88	\$3.88	\$512.16	\$3.99	\$3.99	\$526.68

Page 20 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Interline Brands, Inc. (OS)		KACO Supply Company (OC)			Pyramid School Products (OS)			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
82	60" L Industrial Wet Mop Handle, quick change, hinged side latch w/ roller adjustment knob for easy loading, plastic head, 15/16" dia., fiberglass handle, ABCO 01206-NB or equivalent. For use with Item #83.	126 ea.	\$9.13	\$9.13	\$1,150.38	\$7.79	\$7.79	\$981.54	\$6.39	\$6.39	\$805.14
83	Industrial Wet Mop Head, 24 oz., 4 ply, 5" vinyl mesh headband synthetic/acrylic blend, preshrunk, non-linting, must withstand being laundered on a regular basis (in mesh bag), must be banded, looped end w/ double-sewn tailbands, for use w/ clamp or gripper mop, non-disposable, color: blue, size: large, ABCO CLM-303LWB or equivalent. For use with Item #82.	912 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$7.56	\$7.56	\$6,894.72	\$4.69	\$4.69	\$4,277.28
84	60" Metal threaded wood broom handle, 15/16" Diameter, ABCO 01104 or equivalent. For use with Item #85.	216 ea.	\$3.02	\$3.02	\$652.32	\$3.18	\$3.18	\$686.88	\$1.94	\$1.94	\$419.04
85	24" Floor Brush (only), 3" L 100% stiff horsehair bristles, 24" wood block constructed of solid hardwood w/ a natural finish w/ threaded center hole - screw type. For use with Item #84.	288 ea.	\$7.29	\$7.29	\$2,099.52	\$3.40	\$3.40	\$979.20	\$8.29	\$8.29	\$2,387.52
86	32 oz. Spray Bottle w/ Trigger Sprayer (Combo), constructed of high impact, durable plastic w/ adjustable sprayer, units of measurement must be indicated on bottle in 1 fl. oz. increments starting with 2 fl. oz 32 fl. oz.,	1960 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.34	\$1.34	\$2,626.40	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$1,470.00
87	32 oz. Plastic Bottle for use w/ Trigger Sprayer Item #88 , units of measurement must be indicated on bottle in 1 fl. oz. increments from 2 fl. oz. to 32 fl. oz., Continental 932CG or equivalent	2000 ea.	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$900.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.43	\$0.43	\$860.00
88	Trigger sprayer , leak-proof nozzle, adjustable spray for use with 32 oz. plastic bottle, Item #87 Continental Spray Pro 902RW9 or equivalent	2200 ea.	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1,100.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.42	\$0.42	\$924.00
89	Utility Scrub Brush, 8" polypropylene bristles in plastic block, Renown REN03948 or equivalent	96 ea.	\$1.93	\$1.93	\$185.28	\$3.84	\$3.84	\$368.64	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
90	Toilet Bowl Brush with 12" Handle, "U" shaped brush head, non-scratching fiber bristles	24 ea.	\$2.60	\$2.60	\$62.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.89	\$0.89	\$21.36
91	Toilet Bowl Mop w/ 12" Plastic Handle, angled head, acid resistant fiber, white, Tolco Deluxe 280100 or equivalent	400 ea.	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$440.00	\$0.48	\$0.48	\$192.00
92	Wire Brush, 1 1/8" x 10" L, rugged wood block filled with 4 x 16 rows of tempered steel wire, staple set, 1 1/4" trim	264 ea.	\$0.62	\$0.62	\$163.68	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$514.80	\$0.00	N/B	\$0.00
93	9" Plastic Truck Brush, 9" plastic block, one threaded & one tapered handle hole, 2 1/2" trimmed soft plastic bristles	288 ea.	\$10.04	\$10.04	\$2,891.52	\$8.56	\$8.56	\$2,465.28	\$11.99	\$11.99	\$3,453.12
94	Lobby Dust Pan, Plastic, 10.75" x 12" x 36.75"H, black, Continental 912BK or equivalent	78 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$9.09	\$9.09	\$709.02	\$5.79	\$5.79	\$451.62
95	Dust Pan, All Rubber, 16"W x 7 1/2", heavy duty, Rubbermaid or equivalent	264 ea.	\$5.67	\$5.67	\$1,496.88	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$1,610.40	\$1.59	\$1.59	\$419.76
96	Lambs wool Duster w/ telescoping plastic handle, adjustable 30"-42", Rubbermaid FG9C0400 0000 or equivalent	90 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
97	Bonnet Cleaner sanitizing extraction 1 gallon, Renown REN07000-MS or equivalent	16 ea.	\$9.95	\$9.95	\$159.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
98	Aero Chemical Spray Mister 1000, 1 gallon bottles	80 ea.	\$5.70	\$5.70	\$456.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 21 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

Water Resources

			Inte	erline Brands, (OS)	Inc.	KACO) Supply Com (OC)	pany	Pyran	nid School Pro (OS)	ducts
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
99	Floor Finish, high gloss, combination sealer/polish, 1 gallon, Renown REN02819-MS or equivalent	100 ea.	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$925.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Floor Wax, water based, high gloss 5 gal. Pails, SC Johnson Wax, Plaza Plus # 14171 or equivalent	170 ea.	\$10.45	\$52.25	\$8,882.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
101	Floor Stripper, non-ammonia, 5 gallon pail, Mr. Stripper or equivalent	100 pail	\$8.42	\$42.10	\$4,210.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
102	Floor Stripper, no-rinse, non- caustic, 1 gallon, Renown REN02808-MS or equivalent	64 ea.	\$8.78	\$8.78	\$561.92	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
103	Floor Spray Buff for use in high speed buffers, 1 quart size, Renown REN02842-MS or equivalent	240 ea.	\$2.24	\$2.24	\$537.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
104*	Floor Cleaner to maintain high gloss floor finish, detergent concentrate, no rinse, one gallon, Damp Mop Spartan 301604 or equivalent	24 ea.	\$4.89	\$4.89	\$117.36	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION F TOTAL		\$44,292.81			\$24,896.52			\$33,366.55	
	G: MISCELLANEOUS										-
114*	Urinal Screen with Para Deodorant Block, odor control agent effective up to 30 days, Renown REN03002-FR or equivalent	2880 ea.	\$0.87	\$0.87	\$2,505.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00
115	20 oz. Bar Mop Towels, 17" x 20" Terry Cloth, new or virgin material, 1,200/bale per bundle	52 bales	\$53.77	\$53.77	\$2,796.04	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Glove, black nitrile Industrial Textured-Powder free-non sterile-latex free Ammex GlovePlus GPNV46100, 100 per box, sizes S-2XL	4500 box	\$1.00	\$7.38	\$33,210.00	\$5.94	\$5.94	\$26,730.00	\$5.99	\$5.99	\$26,955.00
11/	Exam gloves, powder free, 100% latex free, 7.1 mils, sizes S-XL, 100 gloves/box, AmerCare Chameleon 1200 series or equivalent	7000 box	\$2.58	\$2.58	\$18,060.00	\$3.74	\$3.74	\$26,180.00	\$2.79	\$2.79	\$19,530.00
	Umbrella Bag, Low Density, Clear, 7" x 35", 0.7 mil, w/ "Umbrella Bag" printed in 7" x 5" header 1,000 per pack	100 ea.	\$0.48	\$47.72	\$4,772.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION G TOTAL		\$61,343.64			\$52,910.00			\$46,485.00	
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 1	Per the	Consumer Price	e Index		0%			7% Increase	
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 2	Per the	Consumer Pric	e Index		0%			7% Increase	
	Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 3	Per the	Consumer Pric	e Index		0%			7% Increase	
	SE	CTION A TOTAL		\$41,836.04			\$0.00			\$11,955.40	
	SE	CTION B TOTAL		\$43,495.26			\$0.00			\$3,890.22	
		CTION C TOTAL		\$16,497.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
		CTION D TOTAL		\$18,230.94			\$0.00			\$968.76	
		CTION E TOTAL		\$25,743.12 \$44,292.81			\$0.00 \$24,896.52			\$3,053.33 \$33,366.55	
		CTION F TOTAL		\$61,343.64			\$24,896.52 \$52,910.00			\$33,366.55	
	52	BID TOTAL		\$251,438.81			\$77,806.52			\$99,719.26	

*Clerical error omitted lines #105 through #113 in the original solicitation.

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			Sigma	tex - Lanier Te (L)	extiles	Sout	neastern Paper G (OC)	roup	τ	Unipak Corp. (OS)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION	A: GENERAL CLEANERS										
1	Baseboard & Cove Cleaner, Heavy Duty, Water Based, Aerosol, Ready to Use 24 oz. can	72 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
2	Sweeping Compound for Concrete Floors, Non-petroleum base, 50 lb. drum, Zep or equivalent	9 drum	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
3	Heavy Duty All Purpose Industrial Cleaner/ Degreaser w/ pump, concentrated, water- based, non-flammable, non-corrosive, can be diluted from 5 to 50 parts water, 55 gal. Drum, (pump must be included), Zep Formula 50 # 085985 or equivalent	2 drum	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$20.78	\$1,143.10	\$2,286.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Heavy Duty All Purpose Industrial Cleaner/ Degreaser w/ pump, concentrated, water- based, non-flammable, non-corrosive, can be diluted from 5 to 50 parts water, 1 gallon container, (pump must be included), Zep Formula 50 # 085921 or equivalent	135 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$15.21	\$15.21	\$2,053.35	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
5	Cleaner, Degreaser, 1 gallon bottle, Zep Citrus 045524 or equivalent	480 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$11.96	\$29.91	\$14,356.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
6	Ecolab Grease Strip Plus or equivalent, 32 oz. bottle	90 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.37	\$23.85	\$2,146.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
7	Scouring Powder Cleanser, chlorinated, 21 oz. can, Comet Disinfectant Cleanser PGC 32987, Ajax or equivalent	552 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$1.30	\$717.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
8	Brasso Metal Polish or equivalent, 8 oz. bottle	40 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
9	Water Base Stainless Steel Non-Abrasive Cleaner & Polish, 20 oz. (net 16 oz.), Aerosol Can, Spartan 6310 or equivalent	636 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$3.94	\$2,505.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
10	Oil Base Stainless Steel Non-Abrasive Cleaner & Polish, 20 oz. aerosol can, Aero Brand or equivalent	72 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.28	\$4.24	\$305.28	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
11	Airwick Professional Liquid Deodorizer or equivalent, clean breeze scent, 1 gallon bottle	40 gal	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
12	Metered Air Fresheners, 70z vanilla, Chase SprayScents 438-5191 or equivalent For use with Chase SprayScents Dispenser 1000. For use with Item #13.	588 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.37	\$3.70	\$2,175.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
13	Dispenser for metered air freshener, Chase Dispenser 1000 or equivalent. For use with Item #12.	168 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$17.45	\$17.45	\$2,931.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
14	Hospital Type Disinfectant/Deodorant Spray, 20 oz. (Net wt. 15 oz.), aerosol can, spring breeze scented, Spartan 6075 or equivalent	3360 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.16	\$3.15	\$10,584.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
15	Furniture polish, aerosol, lemon scented, 20 oz. can, Spartan 6120 or equivalent	120 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.18	\$3.60	\$432.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
16	Multi-use Disinfectant Pine Scented Cleaner, 1 gallon container, Renown REN02810- MS or equivalent	360 gal	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$7.87	\$7.87	\$2,833.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
17	Disinfectant Bathroom Cleaner, mild, non-acid ready to use, 1 gallon containers, Spartan NABC 749604 or equivalent	1280 gal	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$7.55	\$7.55	\$9,664.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
18	Window Cleaner, non-ammoniated, streak free, 32 oz. bottles w/ sprayer, Renown REN02812-MS or equivalent	1356 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$3.24	\$4,393.44	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
19	Mildew Stain Remover, 32 oz. bottle, Ajax or equivalent	200 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$3.06	\$612.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 23 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			Sigmat	tex - Lanier T (L)	extiles	South	eastern Paper G (OC)	roup	1	Unipak Corp. (OS)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
20	Dust mop/dust cloth treatment that will trap and hold dust for dusting floors, furniture, blinds, books, lamp shades, artificial plants, etc., 20 oz. (net 16 oz.) aerosol can, Spartan 6099 or equivalent	32 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
21	Drain & Sewer cleaner plus maintainer, liquid ready-to-use, non-acid, one quart container, Bloc-Aid, Spartan 738003 or equivalent	180 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$5.20	\$5.20	\$936.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
22	Cleaner, Odor Eliminator, Stain Remover, one quart container, Consume Spartan 319703 or equivalent	180 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$3.54	\$3.54	\$637.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
23	Cleaner, all-purpose hydrogen peroxide cleaner, green seal certified, gallon container, Peroxy or equivalent	216 gal	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$13.25	\$13.25	\$2,862.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
24	Cleaner, all-purpose hydrogen peroxide cleaner, green seal certified, 15 gallon pail, Peroxy or equivalent	12 Pail	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION A TOTAL		\$0.00			\$62,432.61			\$0.00	
SECTION	B: SOAP PRODUCTS										
25	Antibacterial Liquid Body Soap, Cleaning Action on Hands & Body, 1 gallon container, Kimberly Clark 93069 or equivalent	416 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
26	Antibacterial Antiseptic Hand Soap, highly concentrated, Refill, for use in Zep Handstand Dispensers, 27 fluid oz. refill pack, Zep Handstand Soap or equivalent	396 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
27	Pre-moistened, All Purpose Wipes, all natural, no petroleum, harmless to skin, requires no water for use in a self-contained package that allows one-at-a-time dispensing, 70 Towels per container	120 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
28	Disinfecting Wipes, citrus scent, pre-moistened, 75-80 count container, Lysol, Clorox or equivalent	90 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.08	\$5.80	\$522.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
29	Heavy Duty, Waterless Hand Cleaner, must remove dirt, grease & grime with or without the use of water, phosphate free, contains lanolin for added skin protection, 5 oz. Tubes, Zep-O-Kreme # 096501 or equivalent REJECTED	128 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
30	Antibacterial Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ moisturizers & vitamin E (waterless), kills 99.9% of most common germs, alcohol based liquid, PH (concentrate): 7.5 - 8.5 pocket size, 4 oz. container, Purell or equivalent	1728 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.49	\$1.97	\$3,404.16	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	Antibacterial Instant Hand Sanitizer w/ moisturizers & vitamin E (waterless), kills 99.9% of most common germs, alcohol based liquid, hypoallergenic, non-toxic, dye- free, no residual fragrance, 67 oz. Container, Purell or equivalent	120 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.30	\$20.19	\$2,422.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
32	Aero QS Plus Hand Sanitizer or equivalent, 18 oz. pump	120 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
33	Instant Hand Sanitizer with Aloe, 2 oz. personal squeeze bottle with flip top, Purell, GOJO 9682-24 or equivalent	312 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.18	\$2.35	\$733.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
34	Instant Hand Sanitizer with Aloe, 8 oz. pump bottle, Purell, GOJO 9674-12 or equivalent	120 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.65	\$5.22	\$626.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
35	Hand sanitizer refill, 2000ml box, gel. Purell, model #2256-04. Must fit dispenser Purell Model #2220.	164 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$20.19	\$20.19	\$3,311.16	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 24 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

				Sigmatex - Lanier Textiles (L)			eastern Paper G (OC)	roup	Unipak Corp. (OS)		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
36	Lotion Hand Soap w/ moisturizes, enriched w/ Glycerin, Aloe & Vitamin E, must work with the Technical Concepts One Shot Dispenser # 401310; 27 fl. oz./800 ml bottle, Technical Concepts # 401311 or equivalent	40 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$10.66	\$10.66	\$426.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
37	Lotion Hand Soap w/ moisturizers, enriched w/ Glycerin & Aloe, must work with the Technical Concepts One Shot Dispenser # 401310; 54 fl. oz./1600 ml bottle, Technical Concepts # 401541 or equivalent	276 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$13.39	\$13.39	\$3,695.64	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
38	Antibacterial Skin Cleanser, mild for everyday use, 800 ml bag in a box refill cartridge, Kimberly Clarke Kimcare 91298 or equivalent. For use with Item #39.	48 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
39	Hand Soap Dispenser for use with Kimcare 91298/800ml cartridges, Kimberly Clark 91182 or equivalent. For use with Item #38.	2 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
40	Antibacterial Skin Cleanser, mild for everyday use, 800 ml bag in a box refill cartridge, GOJO GOJ9127-12 or equivalent, must fit GOJO Dispenser GOJ9033-12. For use with Item #41.	3360 bag	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.0042	\$3.39	\$11,390.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
41	Hand Soap Dispenser GOJO GOJ9033-12, or equivalent for use with GOJO GOJ9127- 12 refill. For use with Item #40.	12 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
42	Lotion Foam Soap with moisturizers, one shot to be used in Rubbermaid foam soap dispenser, 2000 hand washer per 1600ml refill, One Shot Foam Soap or equivalent	448 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$16.09	\$16.09	\$7,208.32	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION B TOTAL		\$0.00			\$33,860.48			\$0.00	
SECTION	C: LAUNDRY PRODUCTS										
43	Liquid Bleach, household type, 1 gallon non-leaking container, must be delivered 144 gals/pallet or less to avoid crushing. GCI 07475 or equivalent, non-scented	8460 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.74	\$1.74	\$14,720.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
44	Liquid Laundry Detergent, concentrated high-powered grease cutting formula, 100 oz. Bottles, Tide or equivalent	1000 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.24	\$23.58	\$23,580.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION C TOTAL		\$0.00			\$38,300.40			\$0.00	
SECTION	D: INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS					1		1	1		!
45	Liquid Car and Truck Wash, concentrated, non-corrosive, free-rinsing, leaves no residues, 35 Gallon Drum	7 drums	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$9.16	\$320.43	\$2,243.01	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
46	Vehicle Wash and Wax, concentrated blended liquid detergent & wax, free rinsing, 1 gallon container, GCI 07440 or equivalent	620 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$11.20	\$11.20	\$6,944.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
47	Vinyl and Rubber Protectant, 32 oz. trigger spray bottle, ZEP All Around 0389 or equivalent	324 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.32	\$10.27	\$3,327.48	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
48	Silicone Lubricant, Aerosol, should be safe for use on all surfaces, net 11 oz. can, Champion's Choice CHA 438-5351 or equivalent	324 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$12.00	\$3,888.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
49	Penetrating Oil, water repellant, dissolves rust and corrosion, aerosol, 11 oz. can, PB Blaster 16-PB or equivalent	636 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.55	\$11.00	\$6,996.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
50	Aerosol All-Purpose Degreaser and Safety Solvent, colorless, evaporates rapidly, no residue, low toxicity, completely volatile, non-flammable, non-conductive - dielectric strength up to 37,000 volts, 24 oz. can, Zep Aerosolve II # 018101 or equivalent	120 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.54	\$10.70	\$1,284.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 25 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			Sigmatex - Lanier Textiles (L)			Southeastern Paper Group (OC)			Unipak Corp. (OS)		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
51	Premium Oil Absorbent, coarse granular clay, 40 lb. bag, Oil Dri Absorbs-It #I01140 or equivalent	140 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
52	NDC Neutral Disinfectant Cleaner – (NDC is a concentrated, Quaternary, PH Neutral product that cleans and Disinfects a wide range of Hard Surfaces), one gallon container	100 gal	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$9.72	\$9.72	\$972.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
	SE	CTION D TOTAL		\$0.00			\$25,654.49			\$0.00	
SECTION	E: KITCHEN PRODUCTS										
53	Aerosol Oven Cleaner, 20oz can	300 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
54	Scouring Pads, 6" x 4 1/2" teledyne green, 12 count box	5 box	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
55	Scrubber Sponges, 2-sided cleaning pad w/ one side sponge & one side abrasive material, Impact 7130P or equivalent	2880 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.62	\$12.42	\$1,788.48	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
56	Stainless Steel Scrubber Pads, non-flaking	3024 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.54	\$6.49	\$1,632.96	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
57	Liquid Dish Detergent, 42 oz. bottle, Dawn, Ajax Super Degreaser or equivalent, must have grease-fighting power equal to that of Dawn	3636 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.11	\$4.19	\$15,234.84	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
58	Liquid Dish Detergent, 5 gallon pail, Dawn or equivalent, must have grease-fighting power equal to that of Dawn	100 pail	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$13.12	\$65.62	\$6,562.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
59	Automatic Dishwasher Detergent, 48 oz. liquid, Cascade or equivalent	300 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$0.11	\$4.78	\$1,434.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
		CTION E TOTAL		\$0.00			\$26,652.28			\$0.00	
SECTION	F: FLOOR PRODUCTS				1			1			
60	26 Quart Plastic Mop Bucket w/ Plastic 3" Casters, heavy duty molded plastic, color: yellow, 18 7/8" x 18 5/8" x 13 1/8", Rubbermaid # 6132-88 or equivalent. For use with Item #61.	13 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$41.31	\$41.31	\$537.03	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
61	Downward Pressure Wringer, accepts mop sizes of 16 oz 32 oz., molded plastic. For use with Item #60.	32 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$42.20	\$42.20	\$1,350.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
62	26 Quart Heavy Duty Bucket/Wringer Combo, SW12, side press ringer, yellow w/ corrosion resistant handles & hardware, w/ 3" non-marking casters, Continental, Combo Pack 226-312 YW or equivalent	13 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$46.50	\$46.50	\$604.50	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
63	Floor Squeegee w/ Curved Ends & Handle, 36" Frame, rubber blade, aluminum w/ galvanized finish, straight socket, , 6/case, Continental 287010 or equivalent REJECTED	54 ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	Stainless Steel Squeegee, 12", Unger #92101 or equivalent, Stainless Steel Construction	300 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
65	Buffing Pads, 20" white super gloss, minimum 1" thick polyester fibers, Norton 54212 or equivalent	1095 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$3,274.05	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
66	Buffing Pads, 20" Red, for spray buffing, minimum 1" thick, Norton 54279 or equivalent	875 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$2,616.25	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
67	20" Ultra grizzly bear, high speed burnishing pad, minimum 1" thick, synthetic and natural hair fibers, Norton 57804 or equivalent	105 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$6.99	\$6.99	\$733.95	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 26 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

			Sigmatex - Lanier Textiles (L)			Southeastern Paper Group (OC)			Unipak Corp. (OS)		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
68	20" Stripper Pads, black, high quality nylon, for heavy duty wet stripping, Norton 54230 or equivalent	600 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$3.01	\$3.01	\$1,806.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
69	Wax Mop Head, all rayon, looped ends w/ tailband, candy-strip blue & white yarn, non- linting, Size: Large	60 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
70	Heavy duty industrial corn blend broom #32, wood handle 1 1/8", 5 stitches, Continental E502036 Clean Sweep or equivalent	306 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
71	Full shoulder broom, 5stitches, broom head 100% corn fiber attached to clear, heavy duty handles. This broom has no metal parts for inmate safety. BR-10037 or equivalent	144 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
72	11" Whisk Broom w/ corn bristles	144 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
73	16" Heavy gauge, extra stiff, white plastic bristle street broom (without handle) in hardwood block, 4 ¼" trim length, , Magnolia Brush 1316HD or equivalent	66 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
74	60" Handle for Push Broom, tapered wood, 1 1/8" diameter, smooth finish, ABCO 01113 or equivalent	132 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
75	24" Push Broom for smooth surfaces with 60" steel handle, resin block, natural Tampico fibers, Quickie Bulldozer #00594 or equivalent REJECTED	68 ea.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
76	Angle Broom, polypropylene bristles, vinyl coated metal handle, Rubbermaid FR637500GRAY or equivalent	138 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
77	36" Dust Mop Frame (only), 5"X x 36"L, oval at end, rust resistant, w/ bracket in middle to attach mop head, ABCO #BH-24536 or equivalent. For use with Items #78 & #79.	24 ea.	\$2.55	\$2.55	\$61.20	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
78	Dust Mop Head (only), 5"W x 36"L constructed of heavy duty preshrunk canvas backing & natural 4 ply cotton yarn, must be tufted design and slot pocket style, tie on, ABCO #DM24536W or equivalent. For use with Items #77 & #79.	36 ea.	\$5.05	\$5.05	\$181.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
79	60"L Snap-On Dust Mop Handle, fiberglass handle, sliding collar locks handle into position, 360 degree swivel action, Rubbermaid M146 or equivalent. For use with Items #77 & #78.	60 ea.	\$5.85	\$5.85	\$351.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
80	24" Dust Mop Frame (only), constructed of chrome plated heavy steel wire approx. 1/4" diameter, oval at end, 5"W x 24"L, w/ bracket to attach mop head. For use with Item #81.	96 ea.	\$2.05	\$2.05	\$196.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
81	Dust Mop Head (only), 5"W x 24"L constructed of heavy duty preshrunk canvas backing & natural 4 ply cotton yarn, tufted design and slot pocket style, LaFitte Mop #DM60524 or equivalent. For use with Item #80.	132 ea.	\$3.80	\$3.80	\$501.60	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 27 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

			Sigmatex - Lanier Textiles (L) Southeastern Paper Group (OC)				Unipak Corp. (OS)				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
82	60" L Industrial Wet Mop Handle, quick change, hinged side latch w/ roller adjustment knob for easy loading, plastic head, 15/16" dia., fiberglass handle, ABCO 01206-NB or equivalent. For use with Item #83.	126 ea.	\$4.80	\$4.80	\$604.80	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
83	Industrial Wet Mop Head, 24 oz., 4 ply, 5" vinyl mesh headband synthetic/acrylic blend, preshrunk, non-linting, must withstand being laundered on a regular basis (in mesh bag), must be banded, looped end w/ double-sewn tailbands, for use w/ clamp or gripper mop, non-disposable, color: blue, size: large, ABCO CLM-303LWB or equivalent. For use with Item #82.	912 ea.	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
84	60" Metal threaded wood broom handle, 15/16" Diameter, ABCO 01104 or equivalent. For use with Item #85.	216 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
85	24" Floor Brush (only), 3" L 100% stiff horsehair bristles, 24" wood block constructed of solid hardwood w/ a natural finish w/ threaded center hole - screw type. For use with Item #84.	288 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
86	32 oz. Spray Bottle w/ Trigger Sprayer (Combo), constructed of high impact, durable plastic w/ adjustable sprayer, units of measurement must be indicated on bottle in 1 fl. oz. increments starting with 2 fl. oz 32 fl. oz.,	1960 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
87	32 oz. Plastic Bottle for use w/ Trigger Sprayer Item #88 , units of measurement must be indicated on bottle in 1 fl. oz. increments from 2 fl. oz. to 32 fl. oz., Continental 932CG or equivalent	2000 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
88	Trigger sprayer , leak-proof nozzle, adjustable spray for use with 32 oz. plastic bottle, Item #87 Continental Spray Pro 902RW9 or equivalent	2200 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
89	Utility Scrub Brush, 8" polypropylene bristles in plastic block, Renown REN03948 or equivalent	96 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
90	Toilet Bowl Brush with 12" Handle, "U" shaped brush head, non-scratching fiber bristles	24 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
91	Toilet Bowl Mop w/ 12" Plastic Handle, angled head, acid resistant fiber, white, Tolco Deluxe 280100 or equivalent	400 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
92	Wire Brush, 1 1/8" x 10" L, rugged wood block filled with 4 x 16 rows of tempered steel wire, staple set, 1 1/4" trim	264 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
93	9" Plastic Truck Brush, 9" plastic block, one threaded & one tapered handle hole, 2 1/2" trimmed soft plastic bristles	288 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
94	Lobby Dust Pan, Plastic, 10.75" x 12" x 36.75"H, black, Continental 912BK or equivalent	78 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
95	Dust Pan, All Rubber, 16"W x 7 1/2", heavy duty, Rubbermaid or equivalent	264 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
96	Lambs wool Duster w/ telescoping plastic handle, adjustable 30"-42", Rubbermaid FG9C0400 0000 or equivalent	90 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
97	Bonnet Cleaner sanitizing extraction 1 gallon, Renown REN07000-MS or equivalent	16 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00
98	Aero Chemical Spray Mister 1000, 1 gallon bottles	80 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00

Page 28 of 29

BL031-16

Purchase of Janitorial Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departments of Community Services, Fire and Emergency Services, Sheriff, Support Services and

Water Resources

IPTEM IPTEM <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>Sigma</th><th colspan="3">Sigmatex - Lanier Textiles (L)</th><th colspan="3">Southeastern Paper Group (OC)</th><th colspan="3">Unipak Corp. (OS)</th></t<>				Sigma	Sigmatex - Lanier Textiles (L)			Southeastern Paper Group (OC)			Unipak Corp. (OS)		
9 or capitvalent 100 e.r. NB S0.00 NB S0.00 NB NB S0.00 NB S0.00 NB S0.00 NB S0.00 NB S0.00 NB S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Unit of								Total Price	
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	99		100 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	
102 Poor Stripper, norines, non-causit, Laulon, Renova RENO2806 M/s requivalent 64 ea. N/B S10.00.00 S0.04 N/B N/B S10.00.00 <td></td> <td>Floor Wax, water based, high gloss 5 gal. Pails, SC Johnson Wax, Plaza Plus # 14171</td> <td>170 ea.</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>\$0.00</td>		Floor Wax, water based, high gloss 5 gal. Pails, SC Johnson Wax, Plaza Plus # 14171	170 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$												\$0.00	
1010 REM02342-AS or equivalent '' 240 etc. N/B N/B <td></td> <td></td> <td>64 ea.</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>\$0.00</td>			64 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	103	REN02842-MS or equivalent	240 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	
SECTION G: MISCELLANEOUS VIII VIII Screen with Pan Boodrana Block, dolr control agent effective up 030 days, Renown REN03002-PR or equivalent 2880 ea. N/B N/B S0.00 \$1.08 \$1.08 \$3,110.0 N/B N/B \$5,100 115 20 or. Bar Mop Towels, 17" x 20" Terry Cloh, new or virgin material, 22 bales \$20.21 \$2.50 \$13,000.00 \$0.49 \$588.00 \$30,576.00 N/B N/B \$N/B \$10 116 Clove, black intrific Industrial Texturel-Powder free-non setrie-latex free days powder free-100% intex free, 7.1 mils, sizes \$2XL 4500 box N/B N/B \$0.00 \$2.72 \$2.90.0 \$4.475 \$4.75 \$21,72 117 Exam gloves, powder free.100% intex free, 7.1 mils, sizes \$2XL, 100 7000 box N/B N/B \$0.00 \$2.72 \$2.90.0 N/B N/B \$10 118 Umbrella Bag. Low Density, Clear, 7" x 35", 0.7 mil, w ⁻¹ Umbrella Bag" printed in 7" 100 ea. N/B N/B \$0.00 \$81,456.40 \$21,375.00 118 Umbrella Bag. Low Density, Clear, 7" x 35", 0.7 mil, w ⁻¹ Umbrella Briteria Firm? Renewal Option 2 0% 0% - 6% Increase 2% Inc	104*	gallon, Damp Mop Spartan 301604 or equivalent		N/B		\$0.00	N/B		\$0.00	N/B		\$0.00	
I14* Urinal Scene with Para Desodorant Block, door control agent effective up to 30 days, Renown REN03002-FR or equivalent 2880 ea. N/B N/B S0.00 \$1.08 \$1.08 \$3,110.40 N/B N/B S1 115 20 or. Bar Mog Towey, 17* x 20* rery Cloft, new or virgin material, 1,200 bale per bundle \$2 bales \$0.21 \$2.50 \$13,000.00 \$0.49 \$588.00 \$30,576.00 N/B N/B S2 116 Glow, back nither Industrial Fetured-Powder free-on seriel-lates free 4500 box N/B N/B \$0.00 \$4.94 \$22,230.00 \$81.73 \$84.75 \$21, 117 Exam glowse, powder free, 100% lates free, 7.1 mits, sizes S-X1, 100 7000 box N/B N/B \$0.00 \$2.72 \$2.72 \$19,040.00 N/B N/B \$10 118 Unbrella Bag, Low Density, Clear, 7* x 35*, 0.7 mit, w/ "Umbrella Bag" printed in 7" 100 ea. N/B N/B \$50.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 N/B N/B \$10 118 Umbrella Bag, Low Density, Clear, 7* x 35*, 0.7 mit, w/ "Umbrella Bag" printed in 7" 100 ea. N/B N/B </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>CTION F TOTAL</td> <td></td> <td>\$1,897.20</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$10,922.18</td> <td></td> <td colspan="4">\$0.00</td>			CTION F TOTAL		\$1,897.20			\$10,922.18		\$0.00			
114* io. 30 days, Renown REN03002-FR or equivalent 2880 ea. N/B N/B \$1.08 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 N/B N/B \$5.10.40 115 20 oz. Bar Mop Towels, 17* x 20° Terry Cloth, new or virgin material, 1.200 bale per bundle. 52 bales \$0.21 \$2.50 \$13.000.00 \$0.49 \$5.88.00 \$30,57.00 N/B N/B \$1.08 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 N/B \$1.08 \$5.10.40 N/B \$1.08 \$5.10.40 N/B \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 N/B \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$5.10.40 \$5.10.40 \$1.08 \$5.10.40									1	1			
113 1.200ble per bundle 52 bales \$1,200 \$1,300,000 \$3,49 \$588,00 \$50,57,000 N/B N/B \$1 116 Glove, black nitrie ladustrial Textured-Powder free-non steril-latex free mames Glove/Blus GPNV46100, 100 per box, sizes S-2XL 4500 box N/B N/B \$0,00 \$4,94 \$22,230,00 \$4,75 \$21, 32,75,00 \$4,75 \$4,75 \$21,75 \$4,75 \$21,75	114*	to 30 days, Renown REN03002-FR or equivalent	2880 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$1.08	\$1.08	\$3,110.40	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c } \hline 116 & Ammer GlovePlus GPNV46100, 100 per box, sizes S-2XL & 4500 box & NB & NB & NB & 3000 & 54.94 & 54.94 & 52.2300 & 54.73 & 54.73 & 54.73 & 52.73 \\ \hline 128 & Exam gloves, powder free, 100% latex free, 7.1 mils, sizes S-XL 100 & 7000 box & N/B & N/B & N/B & $0.00 & $2.72 & $19,040.00 & $NB & NB & $NB & $NB & $100 ex. & $NB & NB & $30.00 & $55.00 & $56.500 & $65.500 & $NB & $NB & $NB & $NB & $100 ex. & $NB & $NB & $NB & $50.00 & $56.500 & $56.500 & $86.500 & $NB & $NB & $NB & $SE \\ \hline 128 & Umbrella Bag, Low Density, Clear, 7''x 35'', 0.7 mil, w' "Umbrella Bag" printel in 7'' \\ $x5'' header 1.000 per pack & $SE TTON G TOTAL & $13.000.00 & $56.500 & $56.500 & $56.500 & $NB & $NB & $NB & $SE \\ \hline $x5'' header 1.000 per pack & $SE TTON G TOTAL & $13.000.00 & $56.500 & $56.500 & $86.500 & $NB & $NB & $SE \\ \hline $x5'' header 1.000 per pack & $SE TTON G TOTAL & $13.000.00 & $86.500 & $86.500 & $86.500 & $NB & $NB & $SE \\ \hline $x5'' header 1.000 per pack & $SE TTON G TOTAL & $90.00 & $81.456.40 & $90.66 & $1creas & $20.500 & $100 & $	115	1,200/bale per bundle	52 bales	\$0.21	\$2.50	\$13,000.00	\$0.49	\$588.00	\$30,576.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	
117 gloves/box, AmerCare Chameleon 1200 series or equivalent 7/000 box N/B N/B S0.00 S2.72 S19,040.00 N/B N/B S1 118 Umbrella Bag, Low Density, Clear, 7" x 35", 0.7 mil, w/ "Umbrella Bag" printed in 7" 100 ea. N/B N/B S0.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$6,500.00 N/B N/B S0 SECTION G TOTAL \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$65.00 \$66.00 \$66.00.00 \$66.00.00 N/B N/B \$0 SECTION G TOTAL \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$86.00 \$66.00 \$			4500 box	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$4.94	\$4.94	\$22,230.00	\$4.75	\$4.75	\$21,375.00	
118 x 5" header 1,000 per pack 100 ca. N/B N/B \$0.00 \$05.00 \$05.00 \$05,00.00 N/B N/B \$N/B \$N/B \$N/B \$0.00 \$05.00 \$05.00 \$05,00.00 \$05,00.00 \$05.00 \$05,00.00 \$05.00 \$05,00.00 \$05.00 \$05,00.00 \$05.00 \$05,00.00 \$05.00 \$05,00.00 \$05.00 \$05,00.00 \$05.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td>7000 box</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>\$0.00</td> <td>\$2.72</td> <td>\$2.72</td> <td>\$19,040.00</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>N/B</td> <td>\$0.00</td>			7000 box	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$2.72	\$2.72	\$19,040.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 10%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 20%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseSECTION A TOTAL\$0.00\$62,432.61\$0.00SECTION B TOTAL\$0.00\$33,860.48\$0.00SECTION C TOTAL\$0.00\$33,860.48\$0.00SECTION D TOTAL\$0.00\$25,654.49\$0.00SECTION E TOTAL\$0.00\$26,652.28\$0.00SECTION F TOTAL\$1,897.20\$10,922.18\$0.00			100 ea.	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	N/B	N/B	\$0.00	
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 20%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 30%0%0% - 6% Increase2% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3\$0.00\$62,432.61\$0.00SECTION B TOTAL\$0.00\$33,860.48\$0.00SECTION D TOTAL\$0.00\$25,654.49\$0.00SECTION E TOTAL\$0.00\$26,652.28\$0.00SECTION E TOTAL\$0.00\$10,922.18\$0.00		SE	CTION G TOTAL	\$13,000.00				\$81,456.40		\$21,375.00			
Image: Constraint of the		Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 1	0%			0% - 6% Increase			2% Increase			
Image: Constraint of the		Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm?	Renewal Option 2	, 0%			0% - 6% Increase			2% Increase			
SECTION B TOTAL \$0.00 \$33,860.48 \$0.00 SECTION C TOTAL \$0.00 \$38,300.40 \$0.00 SECTION D TOTAL \$0.00 \$38,300.40 \$0.00 SECTION D TOTAL \$0.00 \$325,654.49 \$0.00 SECTION E TOTAL \$0.00 \$226,652.28 \$0.00 SECTION F TOTAL \$1,897.20 \$10,922.18 \$0.00		Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3			0%			0% - 6% Increase			2% Increase		
Image: Section c total \$0.00 \$38,30.40 \$0.00 Section D total \$0.00 \$25,654.49 \$0.00 Section E total \$0.00 \$26,652.28 \$0.00 Section F total \$1,897.20 \$10,922.18 \$0.00		SECTION A TOTAL			\$0.00			\$62,432.61			\$0.00		
SECTION D TOTAL \$0.00 \$25,654.49 \$0.00 SECTION E TOTAL \$0.00 \$26,652.28 \$0.00 SECTION F TOTAL \$1,897.20 \$10,922.18 \$0.00		SECTION B TOTAL		\$0.00			. ,			\$0.00			
SECTION E TOTAL \$0.00 \$26,652.28 \$0.00 SECTION F TOTAL \$1,897.20 \$10,922.18 \$0.00		SECTION C TOTAL			\$0.00			\$38,300.40			\$0.00		
SECTION F TOTAL \$1,897.20 \$10,922.18 \$0.00		SECTION D TOTAL			\$0.00			\$25,654.49			\$0.00		
				\$0.00			\$26,652.28						
SECTION C TOTAL \$12,000,00 \$91,456,40 \$21,275,00				. ,				. ,					
BID TOTAL \$13,000.00 \$61,450.40 \$21,575.00 81D TOTAL \$14,897.20 \$279,278.84 \$21,375.00		SE	CTION G TOTAL	. ,			\$81,456.40			\$21,375.00 \$21,375.00			

*Clerical error omitted lines #105 through #113 in the original solicitation.

Recommended Vendors:

American Paper & Twine Company Attn: Justin Fahey 8080 Troon Circle #150 Austell, GA 30168 Phone: 678-398-5710 Fax: 678-398-1165 Email: jfahey@aptcommerce.com

Gainesville Janitor Supply, Inc. Attn: Teresa Reynolds 823 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd SW Gainesville, GA 30501 Phone: 770-536-5501 Fax: 770-536-1731 Email: customerservice@gainesvillejanitorsupply.com

KACO Supply Company Attn: Kay M. Williams 2968 C Ask Kay Drive Smyrna, GA 30082 Phone: 770-435-8902 Fax: 770-435-2309 Email: lamonika.jones@kacosupplycompany.com

Southeastern Paper Group Attn: William E. Beck Jr. 2400 Sullivan Road Atlanta, GA 30337 Phone: 770-792-1093 Fax: 770-792-1207 Email: bbeck@sepapergroup.com Athens Janitor Supply Co., Inc. Attn: John C. Chittom 900 Old Hull Road Athens, GA 30601 Phone: 706-548-1325 Fax: 706-548-0838 Email: jchittom@athensjanitorsupply.com

Galco Industrial Safety & Supply, Inc. Attn: Pete Colson 2378 Pro-Tec Way, Suite A Loganville, GA 30052 Phone: 770-807-0333 Fax: 404-855-4254 Email: pcolson@galcosafety.com

Pyramid School Products Attn: Kenneth D. Miller 6510 N. 54th Street Tampa, FL 33610 Phone: 800-792-2644 Fax: 813-621-7688 Email: bids@pyramidsp.com

Unipak Corp. Attn: Brian Marcus P.O. Box 300027 Brooklyn, NY 11230 Phone: 888-808-5120 Fax: 718-677-8371 Email: unipakcorp@aol.com Dade Paper Co. Attn: Stacy Clayton 600 Hartman Industrial Court Austell, GA 30168 Phone: 678-322-4435 Fax: 678-322-4440 Email: sclayton@dadepaper.com

Interline Brands, Inc. Attn: Michael Bell 701 San Marco Blvd Jacksonville, FL 32207 Phone: 770-722-8798 Fax: 770-889-8995 Email: mike.bell@supplyworks.com

Sigmatex - Lanier Textiles Attn: Steve Wallace 355 Satellite Blvd Suwanee, GA 30024 Phone: 678-907-5590 Fax: 800-370-0470 Email: swallace@sigmatexlanier.com